1T < ;

Computer-controlled, Shape-tacking Machine
with a Full-rotary Three-fold Capacity Hook

EOE=EAFCHREFREBLED IOV

LK-1941
LK-1942

PARTS LIST

29337904
No.1283-01




CONTENTS

H /.4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1) ... oottt e e, 1
SEER - AMSEREGR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) ... @vrireetriireeieeneennns 3
SHER - SMEERAMR (2)
3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . .......0itittitie et 5
Ll - EHEERELR
4. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS . .. ..ottt ettt et e 7
X _ETB%
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK=1942) .....c.vvuririntiniiineannennaenn, 9
hi X% (LK—1942H)
6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS .........otviiiiiinennnnnnnns 11
THh - EEHRIR
7.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ittt ettt ettt et iees 13
A AL [
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ........oviirriiiiiinieinaannnns 15
W5 - RAFATHER
9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1) ................ 17
HRWD5D - KUK (1)
10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) ................ 19
RP5D - KYVEK (2)
11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt etie ettt iaeneneannaenas 21
#Y &R .
12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .. .00ttt 23
kY 5HE&%
13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ...ttt ittt ettt ettt e ettt 25
LR
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FORAW=2D) . .......00vviiiiiiiiiannaaannnns 27
R THEBEBR (AW— 2 DA %EKRL)
15.CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS ...\ttt ittt ettt e e ettt e eaenaes 29
FgRy 7 AB%
16. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt eie i ieeeeenans 31
BERY 7 2 - REVER
17. HEATER UNIT COMPONENTS (Z TYPE) ...\ttt et e te et enennens 33
b—&a=wy MR (ZEKR)
18. EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS . ...\ttt it etetae et eie e eneeaeennes 34
TR — T IVEMR
19. WIRING DIAGRAM ...\ttt ettt e ettt et ettt ettt et eeens 35
BB
20. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ... 0ttt ettt et 37

8 BR



21. TABLE COMPONENTS (EXCEPTFORAW=2D) ..... ..ottt cieieeneeannns 39

MER% (AW—2DHMHERS)

22. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS(1) ....\viunniniiiiiiie ittt ee e iaeeeeens 41
A7 avBk (1)

23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS(2) .....vvvnniiiiiiiniti ettt iineeeeieaeeaenss 43
AT a vk (2)

24.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .............oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeenineannn. 45
LEHEHRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt i 46
L)



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)

- SAEEBERR (1)

SHHR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________| LS T S Qty_ |
1 141-00457 MOTOR COVER ASM. B-4-H0 -3 1
2 141-00408 MOTOR COVER E-8-An° - (n
3 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L33y’ 11/64-40 L=11 (4)
4 M8002-430-000 STOPPER 3V AbyN° - (4)
5 141-00754 OIL PAN ASM. AN VI3 1
6 141-00705 OIL PAN TN Y m
7 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy (n
8 138-16764 FACE COVER ASM. AV IN =03 1
9 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FYbe vIN - 1

10 $§-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 A3 9/64-40 L=7 2
1 SS-4111015-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=10 2
12 141-00309 TOP COVER ¥ aYAVHN - 1
13 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $533° 11/64-40 L=8 3
14 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #3337 11/64-40 L=8 3
15 $S-4151215-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa* 3y 15/64-28 L=12 6
16 $S-2090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FA 2y 9/64-40 L=7 T
17 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1R 44 1
18 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ey D=12.5 L=4 3
19 B2703-210-000 BUSHING {bEVIVFLR 70 Y32 1
20 $S-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FA* 3 9/64-40 L=7 1
21 5S-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa Y 11/64-40 L=9 1
22 142-00802 BED COVER A AT YMIN -A 1
23 144-42966 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. PISE Y ST H 1
24 144-42958 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL, IMEY 2y Y (n
25 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER Y ah Y 0-3 9y¥y (2)
26 144-43105 BOBBIN STOPPER SPRING ¥ U YRAN X (M
27 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. EINEINIZE IO N (1)
28 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. AMEDAY 2 (HY2 ) (1
29 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER ARIXUN - (n
30 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE ANVRY I8 1Fahey44 (1)
31 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING TRV (7 997 Mm
32 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7) #3-%Y L un 3 (1)
33 B1529-890-00C-A  PRESSUR FOOT SPRING HIn 3 (1)
34 144-43006 BOBBIN SEAT e v (1)
35 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch 4bRY ¢))
36 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF A7 5 §))
37 R0O-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0y (n
38 $S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YALTRY 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
39 144-42800 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE PISETEVASAL ] (0
40 $5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7%y° 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
41 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t5%y° 11/64-40 L=11 3
42 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M7 9T A 2
43 236-36657 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1YY (23) 1
44 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AR DFIIVE F (I ) (N
45 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {MFI-395 (2)
16 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING IR R §))]
47 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 241 {Mavy b (n
48 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhrIvh 11/64-40 )}
49 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAE22Y" D=3.8 L=20 4
50 142-00901 BED COVER B A" 9MIN -B 1
51 142-20503 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 1F9" TAIZL9FNIIT 4R 1
52 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa* 3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
53 HA-0016900-10 SWITCH ¥ Ay 1
54 142-20750 SWITCH CABLE ASH. M7 R49F -7 M3 1
55 HX-0015000-0L CABLE CLIP F-7 W97 1
56 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 57N 2997 1
57 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) -7 2997 3
58 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 4
59 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG by 1
60 135-02307 FACE PACKING RV A YRy 1
61 T41-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR N7 IR I



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)
SHER - AMERAGR (2)




REF.NO _ NOTE ___PARTNO. __ . ______ DESCRIPTION _________. LR S B, aty__
1 06 142-01602 FINGER GUARD(1910) aep -b (1910) 1
2 06 SS-6090612-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 nyh773+% hh 9/64-40 L=6 2
3 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7V -7 2
4 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 241 4h Tvi4 1
5 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD AZE - Yvety 2
6 ¥ SS-7110730-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 Yht733" 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
7 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 17V 1% 1
8 B1129-210-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-4 4h 7v#4B 1
9 B1125-215-PO0  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Ly 84v7vH 1

10 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MbMVHA 1
11 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B 7V ANV B 1
12 01 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Tre vIat b 1(¥ay) 1
13 04 TA-1270502-RO  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
14 * 114-04308 NUT AMF7HCHII T3y 1
15 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v7%y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
16 01 CM-3002000-B2  LABEL(25). NII3F294Y-4(25) 2
17 02 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) vk Fav4¥-h(25) 2
18 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b5y 11/64-40 L=6 1
19 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 I3y 15/64-28 L=T7 1

20 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A" %Y 15/64-28 L=7 1

21 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIt7%y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

22 TA-1050504-RO  RUBBER PLUG hALY 2

23 8$S-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AT 23 15/64-28 L=T 1

24 B1123-210-D00  COVER VL LAY I 1

25 TA-2100904-R0O  RUBBER PLUG PAEY 3

26 B1125-210-D00  COVER GASKET FHRFIAIN -N° v¥y 1

27 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 At 390 11/64-40 L=8 4

28 03 TA-1250406-RO  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 1

29 03 TA-0750704-RO  RUBBER PLUG ALY 2

30 05 TA-1050504-RO  RUBBER PLUG pAbY 1

31 05 TA-1250406-RO  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 PAtY D=12.5 L=4 1

32 141-15653 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASM. 7" 7-25-7" MBI 1

33 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A%y 11/64-40 L=5 3

34 M9019-580-0A0  EARTH CABLE ASM. M7 7-25-7" W3 1

35 03 SS-7161040-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 YIe7%y 1/4-24 1=9.5 1

36 144-42552 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. T VM YFIR 1

37 144-42503 SAFETY SWITCH BASE TV VAR A (n

38 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM PRI S ha b (D

39 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT T VRIFT IS ) (D

40 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TVE YA YFEY IN % (1)

41 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TUE IZAYFPMMA (1)

42 144-42651 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. TvE YZA9F 3-8 73 (1

43 SM-4021201-SC  SCREW M2 L=12 Fat a3y M2 L=12 (2)

44 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVIMMIN (n

45 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

46 B1115-210-D00  HINGE RUBBER INEANAAE S 05 ) 2

47 B1111-210-DO0  BED HINGE AT yhEYY 2

48 SM-6067552-TP  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 oyh773E W M6 L=75 4

49 WP-0651646-SC  WASHER 44 2 )] 4

50 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 _nYh73vh M6 132 8

51 %02 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 2 EICEDD) 1

NOTE (i)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT
03....H TYPE
04....EXCEPT H TYPE
05....FOR LK-1942
06....FOR LK-1941

HA& M
kitii
HiL 1R
HiL#R % B <
LK-1942 8
LK-19415



3.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
b - SHEERALR

a
[+

"
p -

\g-




61 03 HDP-T70B2600 NEEDLE DPXI7 %26

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO._ _ _______._ DESCRIPTION_ _________. LS N DA aty_ _
1 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE Y9y JRYYIN Y 1
2 144-31407 MAIN SHAFT Wy 1
3 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT YUY ) VIARN 1
4 B1203-215-000 BUSHING INNER VLY ) AN 1
5 141-02503 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE VAP A AL 1
(i T42-31704 NFAR PULLEY SHAFT FENT V-7 7 T
7 144-31852 NEAR PULLEY GEAR A ASM. FENT ~V-N WRAYR 1
8 $S8-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 M2y 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
9 144-31803 HAND PULLEY GEAR A FENT ~)-Nr AVA (1)

10 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. YURIN AR Y3- 43 1
I BI306-155-000 PINTON VI FINT AN V3- m
12 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A2y 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
13 144-32157 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. WIFUR VI3 1
14 B1901-210-DA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. VYIFYE VEYT Y (D
15 144-32009 NEEDLE BAR CRANK N Br5v) (1)
TG BTY03-210-000 TRREAD TAKE-UP CRANK YV 597 (@)
17 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING =-M N ATV (n
18 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING MW -UN - A TIVY (D
19 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW (2 F > (D
20 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MF - I3y (D
71 BI904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN L1 AV A1 A @)
22 $S-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oYhr7HE M 15/64-28 1
23 $S-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 64771% M 9/32-28L=16.5 1
24 $S-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 A% 1/4-40 L=5 2
25 $8-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 vik33y 15/64-28 L=11 1
76 CS-T47T2TA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN.D=14.72 W=1Z ZIAN0F D=14.TZW=1Z 73 T
27 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING VUM SENS OV ot 1
28 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 M2 M6 L=6 2
29 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 MY M6 L=16 2
30 HD-0019300-00 DETECTOR SWITCH TAM VAT & 1
31 SL-404129T-5C SCREW W4 L=12 FAIRY ThA W L=12 |
32 SL-4061091-SC SCREW ¥ e 2
33 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER YUY IRV - 1
34 $S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 LIy 11/64-40 L=14 4
35 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 ATZ30-500-000-4 HANDWHEEL SETSCREW M ITWNEAZT T
37 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BAFVEYIIIN N 1
38 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FENT =) 1
39 GAF-01007000 SPRING A79a34n° % 1
40 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 Z7° Vv ke v 4X14 1
4T T42-04107 DRIVING SPROCKET VANEZYALILELS 1
42 RO-1542401-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
43 144-32702 NEEDLE ROD NF Y 1
44 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL MF - AN 1
45 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL MF - AN 1
15 SN-80608TZ-TP SCREW W6 =8 X%y W6 L=8 )
47 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE - NF 94NV (79%)) 1
48 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. AR %(73) 1
49 229-06408 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER MEF X ¥ (1)
50 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
51 BI414-732-000 SQUARE BLOCK TN T
52 135-03305 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL YUYy AR 1
53 02  MDP-170B2500 NEEDLE DPX17 #25 N DPX17 #25 1
54 $S-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 wht53y" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
55 142-19000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL PINEVANV I A 1
56 SS-8TTT610-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FFY 11/64-40 L=15.5 7
57 01  MDP-170B1800 . NEEDLE DPX17 #18 M) DPX17 #18 1
58 CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14,72 W=12 ZFAMYF D=14.72 W=12 /3 1
59 144-31605 TIMING BELT LIESZARNG 1Y 1
60 04  MDP-170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 ») DPX17 #23 1
T
1
1
1
1
T

Ny DPXTT #26

62 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yy revr-7 M3

63 144-31308 MAIN MOTOR yat-4

64 B1231-210-D00 - COUPLING By Yy

65 144-31902 COUNTER WEIGHT Y7424

66 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NV -7277 9%~

NOTE (3%#2) 01....H TYPE HiLRR :

02....Z TYPE(FOR JAPAN) Z:RR(EAH)
03....Z TYPE(FOR EXPORT) ZeLRR (e A
04....G TYPE GfERR



4. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS

A EITRR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRLPTION _________. SRR S SR aty_ .
1 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 3RV LAZ M4 L=12 2
2 142-04911 FITTING BASE 7YY N VIINIYIR 4 1
3 $S-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fat 3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
4 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. AR 1
5 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5k -bF VI A Y (2)
6 PV-9150050-00  SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE 7 VYN VRIIAT =R (D
7 PJ-3040600-01  ELBOW by 2-yonE (1
8 PX-0500030-00  SILENCER val2%] (1
9 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 55 -MF VY AT Y 1

10 01 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5K -M YT Ay 1
11 142-03806 PRESSER PLATE(AIR) AFLTACAIR) 1
12 142-03905 PRESSER PLATE SHEET AFELEy-h 1
13 §5-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YIL53y* 9/64-40 L=3.5 6
14 S$S-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 BYh7E Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

NOTE (##)

01....FOR LK-1942

LK-1942/






110-71602
110-71701
142-08409
144-34500
RE-0600000-K0

DESCRIPTION

PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR
NUT

PRESSER GUIDE BAR

INNER PRESSER SPRING
E-RING 6

A4 fa9ey x¥°

YT £a9e) 370 b
FHAYLTIHE Y
FhA$In 3

Ep* My 6

B2557-280-00B
226-84906
144-34609
§§-8660612-TP
B1501-127-000

WASHER

NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK
INNER PRESSER BAR HOLDER
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6
PRESSER BAR

39997 ¥ H % B

NYF UTVFARIT I (BANDYR)C
FhryaE 4 %

MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6

Ay -

144-34906
B1601-220-00J
144-33601
WP-0371016-SD
S$S-7091110-TP

INNER PRESSER BAR METAL
INNER PRESSER J

INNER PRESSER K

WASHER 3.7X8X1

SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5

THRYLE YAZN

ity J

Fhi¥r K

¥ b % 3.7X8X1
vit72y 9/64-40 L=10.5

B1634-210-D00
§8-7110840-SP
144-34708

S§-7110810-SP
PH-1000332-SH

FINGER GUARD

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8

INNER PRESSER LINK STOPPER
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0

PIN 10X33

et h -p

Yhk%y" 11/64-40 L=7.8
FARYLVY 2 Zby N

yhe73y 11/64-40 L=8
Aage° v Th10X33

-10 -

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
144-34401 INNER PRESSER ROD PIN Fhrfzoyh ety 1
144-34005 INNER PRESSER ROD SPRING iy a3 1
C§-100081C-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7AMIT-73 1
144-34203 ROD SPRING HOLDER A Fhryrnyhc a9y A 1
RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Ch* 3pAy 8.4 1
144-34104 ROD SPRING GUIDE BAR FHRIOYN N XTVHE Y 1
144-33858 INNER PRESSER LINK COMPL, FHAFLYVIFYI Y 1
WP-0600816-SP  WASHER LI % 1
§8-6151142-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ayhryrE" hh 15/64-28 1
144-33908 INNER PRESSER ROD Hhitdzoy 1
SD-0800431-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4.3 &2 vxy D=8 H=4.3 1
144-34302 ROD SPRING HOLDER B Fhkyroyhc pt 397 B 1
NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhr39h 11/64-40 1
WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 LY b % 6. 1X11X2 -1
144-33502 INNER PRESSER LIFTING LINK LAV 1
142-06650 DRIVE ARM COMPL. FHAYIIN 997 Y3y 1
D2587-L8W-B0O0  ROLLER 70 -¥h 2o 1
142-09308 INNER PRESSER ROLLER SHAFT Fhtyzanys y 1
§D-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 LA VA 1
B1633-210-D00  ADJUSTING NUT VLN AS VRSN 1
WP-0951016-SP  WASHER 9.53X15X1 L% b % 9.53X15X1 1
144-34807 INNER PRESSER CAM FHAThA 1
SM-8050812-TP ~ SCREW M5X8 MA%Y* M5X0.8 L=8 2
44 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE F9Z=I7° N 2
45 PA-2501506-A0  AIR CYLINDER \ I7IVsa 1
46 §8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LIy 11/64-40 L=7.8 3
47 144-33403 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE FHRYIT Y YA -NIY 1A 1
48 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK UZV YR 0.3
49 . NM-6540023-SB  NUT . yh71yh 1
50 138-60200 CYLINDER PUSHING PLATE 7IVx A% 1
51 138-60606 PIN N2 P2 T3 1
RE-0600000-KO  E-RING 6 Eb 4MY 6 2
SM-6053502-TP  BOLT nyhI7HE Wb 2
E1612-173-000 FLANGE BUSH (0803) 739y 7 932(0803) 2

NOTE (y%:&d) 01....H TYPE HAL R

02....G TYPE GAL:



6.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS
Tk - EHBHR

-11 -



REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. __ ______._ DESCRIPTION__________/ | S S S Qty_ .
1 144-35507 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT I8y 1
2 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 ZFAMT D=12 W=10 73 1
3 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIF =25V VIR 1
4 58-8660522-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 M3y 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
5 144-35606 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT SPROCKET YRy JZ7° Bryh 1
[ 144-35705 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT GEAR SR INF WY 1
7 03 144-35358 HOOK COVER ASM. Iehn -3 1
8 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFIAMIT-23 1
9 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL YAy ) GInRAN 1

10 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
11 144-35804 HOOK SHAFT GEAR XY IN IR 1
12 $S-8660522-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 A3y 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
13 144-35903 HOOK SHAFT Yy 1
14 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NF -I5VT VIVE- 1
15 07 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP Iean -(3) 1
16 06 GAW-0250TAAD BOBBIN ASH. P A7 1
17 06 GAW-02502A00 BOBBIN CASE ¥ e vhr-2 1
18 €S-0801011-TH THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=10 ZFAM4 D=8 W=10 1
19 $S-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 ARV 1/4-40 L=4.2 2
20 144-36000 HOOK SHAFT METAL AT IR 1
71 5S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 53y 16/64-28 L=11.5 1
22 08 144-36158 LUBRICATION HOOK D ASM. ¥a%2hvDs3 1
23 02 144-36554 LUBRICATION HOOK A ASM. %292hvAY3 1
24 $S-6110560-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t7%y" SM4.46-4 L=4.7 (N
25 05 144-36406 BOBBIN A 1
26 05 144-36257 BOBBIN CASE ASM. ¥ U Vr-273 1
27 144-36208 BOBBIN CASE e vr-2 (1
28 144-35200 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING IHFVE YIN % @))
29 $S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA* 3y 15/64-28 L=12 4
30 $S-7661540-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 YWLI3y" 1/4-40 L=15 1
31 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 Y F % 38 90 M6 |
32 144-32304 IDLER FITTING PLATE TN 5-MIYs14 1
33 SD-0800321-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 & vy D=8 H=3.2 1
34 144-32454 IDLER BASIS COMPL. TAN 5-b & 4hya Y 1
35 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION ZIAFIN 3y 1
36 144-32504 IDLER SPRING TIN 7-n" % I
37 SB-1150002-00 BEARING NNV A 2
38 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch ApAYy 13.8 1
39 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AVIN - AYIn R A 1
40 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B AN - A¥In 3 B 1
41 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN AEANT - AFIN FE° Y 1
42 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LIy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
43 04 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) N IR -UN - N TIVY A 2
44 04 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M) 2N YN - A TYY) B 1
45 04 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C Y AN LN - A TIVY C 1
16 04 BI1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) M AN SUN - N FIVF T
47 04 SB-3100008-0A BEARING i1y VLT 1
48 04 SB-3100008-0B BEARING i1y MV L 1
49 04 - SB-3100008-0C BEARING oy VY 9y 1
50 04 SB-3100008-0D BEARING amy VY vy 1
51 RC-1411018-KP C RING Ch* ZpAY 2
52 01  144-36307 LUBRICATION HOOK C ASM. Fahap vCr3 1
NOTE (i#38) 01....G TYPE GH R

02....H TYPE HiE KR

03....Z TYPE(EXCEPT FOR AW-2D) ZHBR(AW-2D R 2 R <)

04....SELECTIVE PARTS BR®®

05....EXCEPT FOR AW-2D AW-2DH A R R <

06....FOR AW-2D AW-2D{4 8

07....G,H TYPE G, B R%

08....Z TYPE ZiLRR

-12 -



7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

PEWAL Y

1

'______________'_'—"L—"'_—_—_________—\

-13 -




REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO, ______ __ DESCRLPTION _________| ST IREIT SESR oy
1 144-37651 WIPER ASM. y4n =93 1
2 144-37750 WIPER SWITCH CABLE ASM. VAN =Z{9F5-7" M3 (1)
3 HK-0346100-2B  HOUSING Ny (1)
4 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Ly A-330 (2)
5 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2%V ¥v7° Afva-p° (D
6 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH FUr YAV (1)
7 144-37800 WIPER BASE A 7IN -4 14 A (1)
8 144-37909 WIPER BASE B y{n -2 4 B (n
9 144-38006 WIPER LINK A Y{N =97 A (D

10 144-38105 WIPER LINK B 9{n -9¥7 B (1)
11 144-38204 WIPER LINK C 7in =37 C (1)
12 144-38303 WIPER CYLINDER FITTING PLATE UAN =IDVE -pIIr1R (N
13 110-72709 WIPER COVER 94N = Hn - (1n
14 B2106-220-000 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE 9in - 24 (1)
15 B2107-210-000  WIPER VAL (1)
16 B4711-220-00E  AIR TUBE LABEL JO5 I7-#1-7" 38" WJ05 (1)
17 B4711-220-00F  AIR TUBE LABEL JO6 I7-#a-7" 97" JJ06 (1)
18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-Z 71 (1.5)
19 PA-1501515-A0  AIR CYLINDER IyyVvAae (n
20 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION INE 2=}y (2)
21 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 y%y D=6.35 H=3.2 (3)
22 SD-0800331-TH  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 4 v%y D=8 H=3.25 (n
23 SD-0640602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0 A4 v3y* D=6.35 H=6 (D
24 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 At axY* tAZ M3 L=8 @)
25 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyhyyrE hh M5X0.7 L=8 (2)
26 S$S-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7%y 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
27 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3. 7X8X1 L7 b % 3.7X8X1 n
28 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ VT AL YFay 1

29 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YZAVIN N 1

30 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v7%y° 11/64-40 L=11 2

31 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y33 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

- 14 -



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
P30 - RATFER

-15 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _ _________. S S SR aty_ _
1 141-07502 STOPPER APINAFATEIYF ABYA° — 1
2 141-07700 CONNECTING BAR ADAAV VYR Y 1
3 B2304-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK AP2ARY VY 1
4 B2306-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {b2RAFaTEYY5 2
5 01 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR ANFIYY LUIYR - 1
(i T35-13304 THREAD TENSTON ARN TFFIITE - 97 T
7 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING FIA¥L N % 1
8 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 L% A % 4.8X11,5X2 1
9 01  B2302-205-0AA SECOND THREAD TENSION. TMPIVR 4 b FAYIEYT Y 1

10 B2302-280-000 SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD o 42 AVFI-I% - (1)
IT $S-8090610-SP SCREW 9764-40 L=5.9 X%y 9/64-40 L=5.9 M
12 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE -y ¥ x4 (1
13 D3112-L4B-B00 TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) PNV 3 (FVY) (n
14 B2305-205-000 TENSION SPRING & {={hFagIn 3 (1)
15 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M Fayy Fyh (1
6 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER TFI-3F7 HTIF * @)
17 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M ¥3-9¥5 (2)
18 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M3-3 $54%x (1)
19 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE ANEVIVFR I 4V 1
20 02  144-38709 THREAD TENSION CONNECTING BAR ANFRYIVYEIR Y 1
21 02 137-88302 WOUNTING PLATE SHAFT EVIEEVIS MY P A T
22 02  S$S-6111052-TP SCREW myhr7 e hh 1
23 01  G2303-270-000 THREAD RELEASE PIN 4N 2pk by 1
24 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW ey 7 WUy N R 95 1
25 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.2 4 v3y D=5.3 H=2.2 1
26 _SD-072032T-TP  HINGE SCREW Lz 3N 1
27 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ¥ v3y D=6.35 H=3.9 1
28 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 ¥ vy D=6.35 H=4.8 1
29 $S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v33y" 11/64-40 L=8 2
30 $S-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A}y 9/64-40 L=5 2
)| SS=7ITTT1Z0-TP SCREW ARZ VA T
32 $S-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nyhryk b 16/64-28 1
33 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 ayhriyy 3/16-28 1
34 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 t7¥* b % 6.5X11X1 1
35 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD A2 - Yy 1
R CS-07910TA-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN. V=792 W=10 F5ANT D=7.94 W=10 J3 T
37 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M2y 11/64-40 L=5 1
38 02  144-38659 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. ER A VELNTA 1
39 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {hF2-339h (1)
40 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AhF2-3¥5 BTV A @)
71 BZ305-205- L EEASE R QY]
42 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1M3-9¥5 A3z (n
43 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M F3-3%5 (2)
44 B2019-372-000 TENSION POST NO.2 {MFa-y¥ - (1)
45 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 uyhrIvh 1/4-24 (1)
a6 D3TZ7-555-B00 _ TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN AN 5 DAL A Q)]
47 02 WP-0722316-SH WASHER %220 2] 1
48 02 144-38568 AUXILIARY THREAD TENSION ASM. ¥ a{hFavyr 1
49 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1b¥3-3 P} (1
50 B2305-205-000 TENSION SPRING 2 =4 FAIIN 3 (1)
51 T00-06005 TENSTON DISC HOLDER FI9F 5 HT @))
52 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1MFI-In 3 TTAb (1)
53 210-60009 THREAD TENSION WHEEL ATV WX (1)
54 225-28509 FELT bFavsHI7ohh (n
55 144-38402 THREAD TENSION SPRING {NFaUIN 3} (1)
56 T42-38550 TAREAD TENSTON CONPL. FSMECAS SV 20 Fi] QY]
57 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE 13-y ¥ 9% 4 (1)
58 $S-8090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 M2y 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1
59 * 144-42305 THREAD RELEASE PIN {hajre: v (1)
60 02  144-32959 DRAW OUT SOLENOID ASM. ALV R 1
BT HK-0U346T00-2C __ HOUSING 2AVZa Q))
62 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT ey R-3h (2)
63 105-70307 DISK RISING SOLENOID 599y V4N (D
64 02  S$S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t532y 11/64-40 L=8 2
65 02  SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 ARy 3

= T IV -I% 5 T
67 02  144-33007 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE VAL VIZENAN LTS 1
68 02 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 137 1
69 02  144-33106 DRAW OUT LEVER VAL S 1
70 02  B2014-372-000-A THREAD GUIDE 241 ANV TYHE Y 1

NOTE (#:#) 01....H TYPE HA: R
02....EXCEPT H TYPE HiRE % 1 <

-16 -



9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)
RPBH - RYYRIR (1)

-17 -



REF.NO = _NOTE = _PARTNO, _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LA . SR oty .
1 141-08401 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER DAY 29N HY AR - 1
2 141-08500 SOLENOID ARM MUV AN 95 1
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD 1MV Yrynyh 1
4 141-08708 CONNECTING BAR ‘ SV ) 1
5 141-08955 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID ASM. MYV 4D (43) 1
6 T41-08807 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE AMEIIV AN MR 4 q))
7 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING SINIVZLN (1
8 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER VARZ A S (n
9 NS-6660410-SH NUT oYy (1)

10 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 nyy739h M4 (2)
Il NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 uyhrIn 1/4-40 m
12 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7¥ 3 % 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
13 HK-0346100-2D HOUSING NIy Yy (1)
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT ey A-3HN (2)
15 B1652-704-000 SPRING AVE dy N X (1)
16 T4T-09300 TAREAD TRIM LINK SPRING TNEDIVIN X |
17 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM MDA 1
18 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1Yy 7 1
19 SM-8053002-TP SCREW M5 L=30 MA2y° M5X0.8 L=30 1
20 229-51008 SOLENOID PIN VAZL] S A 1
21 WP-0553216-SD WASHER ST T3 |
22 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NF =250 9IIY- 1
23 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER SIZ A 1
24 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EIN IR R FI-2IRY 1
25 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1b¥) Y2 1
26 141-09250 CAN FOLLOWER ASH, VIYAEVINERZE I
27 144-38907 THREAD RELEASE ARM DanRyF 1
28 144-42404 THREAD RELEASE NOTCH Dank v 1
29 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 41 {MF3-3 43 1
30 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, NO.1 1h#3-3 1B (1)
31 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK IS ERT & (2)
32 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD MR-V - (N
33 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 441 4MF3-7 M % (1
34 144-39004 ROLLER SHAFT 1barroFe quy 7 1
35 * CS-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 A5Ab9r D=8 W=8 73 1
36 NS-6660430-SP NUT 174-40 uyhryN 174-40 T
37 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyhr7HE Ab M4X0.7 L=6 2
38 D2587-L8W-B0OO ROLLER Jp -hh 2o 1
39 D2588-L8W-B0OO ROLLER SHAFT N -hh auyt ) 1
40 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyj7}yh M5X0.8 132 1
41 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 - uyhsIyy 11/64-40 1
42 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhrIIh 11/64-40 2
43 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 oyhr#vh 3/16-28 1
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 447 6 1
45 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v39" & 3 5X10.5X1 1
26 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 7R R T
47 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 & v3y* D=5 H=8 2
48 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 & v3y D=6.5 H=3 1
49 SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 2 Y3y D=7.94 H=3.1 1
50 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 2 viy H=11 W=3 1
51 01 WP-0641600-3C WASHEW 6.4X12,5X1.6 2R 1
52 144-38808 THREAD RELEASE ARM ROLLER APaNAYF a0 1
53 WP-0451026-SH WASHER (3728 15 1
54 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 M52y 11/64-40 L=7 1
55 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 eIy 11/64-40 L=7.8. 2
56 55-6120930-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t53y° 3/16-28 L=9 2
57 55-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k539" 11/64-40 L=6 1
58 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 1
59 SCREW MA%Y 2

§5-8661012-TP

NOTE (#:8)

0l1....EXCEPT H TYPE

-18 -

HiE AR & BR <



10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

- REWYBR (2)

P50

-19 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ___ . ____ DESCRIPTION _ _________1 L S T S Qty_ _
1 01 144-39152 H TYPE NEEDLE PLATE ASK. HY3InY {1403 1
2 02 144-39251 G TYPE NEEDLE PLATE ASM. (VEVIVEL VR 1
3 01 144-39608 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 TAINYTHY 4 (1)
4 02  144-39707 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=4 YMANITHY 4N (N
5 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $53y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

6 B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT E VN -7 7 @)
7 144-39103 NEEDLE PLATE INPE (1)
8 05 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZF A RA @))
9 05 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ % H 3B (1

10 05 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M2z H3C n
1 05 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D ISBTEEED) )
12 05 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER E [T 2l (1)
13 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW N 9AZE VY (1)
14 04  144-40309 MOVING KNIFE M oA (1)
15 04 144-41000 FXING KNIFE IF{RAR (1)
16 04 S5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IACT3y” 9/64-40 L=3.5 (@)
17 144-40457 MOVING KNIFE LINK COMPL. N 9RARDYIFYT (n
18 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALF2y" 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
19 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (2 20 (1)
20 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t53y° 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
3T B2414-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG - &H Ik )
22 144-40556 THREAD LEVER TYPE COMPL. AMFILN -Yavyyat (D
23 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING %Y LA -9y (1)
24 *02  144-41109 FIXING KNIFE G 74 ARG (n
25 144-36604 INNER HOOK STOPPER Fhb Ih A 1
26 * WP-0450846-SP WASHER [ 2
27 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALTRY 11/64-40 L=T 2
28 03  144-39350 THROAT PLATE ASM. I SAINEVIVEE VR 1
29 03 144-40002 ELLIPSE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 2 IYNTHY 4N (1)
30 $S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $53%3° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (1)
31 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW ISEE LA (@)
32 144-39103 NEEDLE PLATE N4 (n
33 03  144-41703 INSULATING PLATE ¥ yIvy-h (n
34 03 144-41505 HOT WIRE PLATE b3 ALL (1)
35 03 SL-4041481-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 FA° 239" LA M4X0.7 L=14 @)
36 03 SL-4042081-SC SCREW VSRS ISR N
37 03  144-41802 HOT WIRE BASE ey 4 (1
38 03 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 L5% b 3 3.7X8XI1 (2)
39 03  S$S$-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 Fa° 3y 9/64-40 L=10 (2)
40 144-40457 MOVING KNIFE LINK COMPL. b YRR YIIYI Y (1)
41 WP-0450846-SP WASHER : L5 b 3 m
42 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IILIRY° 11/64-40 L=T (1)
43 $S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v53y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
44 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG MY VA - (B 1) 73 n
45 144-40556 LEVER TYPE COMPL. AMFILN -Yavrya Y (1)
a6 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUITING LEVER RING A VN 997 m
47 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT ST R A (1)
48 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AX¥H 3B (N
49 03  144-41208 MOVING KNIFE ISR2Y, (n
50 58-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 33" 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
51 03  NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 oyA7FIN M4 2
52 03 144-41901 HOT WIRE BASE COVER FTEVA BN - 1
53 03 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 A 23y £AZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
54 144-36604 INNER HOOK STOPPER b2 ML) 1
55 * WP-0450846-SP WASHER (YR 2
56 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAE53y 11/64-40 L=7 2
57 03 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C IvayyhR C 3
58 03 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa° 33" 11/64-40 L=5 3
59 03  144-42255 HEATER CORD ASM. t-2-1-M 73 1
60 03 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI9 b 3 ap Avn M4 2
61 03 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N30 3 N4 2
62 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 $53¥° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4

NOTE (#:#2)

0l....H TYPE
02....G TYPE
03....Z TYPE

04....EXCEPT Z TYPE
05....SELECTIVE PARTS

-920 -

Hit AR
(hin
ZitHk
LR 2 R <
B



11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

kY Bk

-92]1 -



REF.NO __NOTE, __ _ PARTNO. ... _. DESCRIPTION _________| SN S oty
1 144-48005 CROSSFEED ARM II47Y95° 1
2 141-10308 CROSSFEED GEAR IIAVE Y 1
3 142-15909 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM A5R799 57 1
4 142-16204 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT AFAIVY ) 1
5 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR AFEI0% ¥ 1
6 142-16303 CROSSFEED STEPPING MOTOR IIFPVZFYE VI -4 1
7 142-16410 LENGTHWISE STEPPING MOTOR AFXPVRYTL V)t -4 1
8 142-14712 CROSSFEED SENSOR UNIT IV ey $-2zy)h 1
9 142-14902 CROSSFEED SENSOR FITTING BASE ARV E-PIVIA 4 1

10 142-16006 LENGTHWISE SENSOR SLIT 254V $-2)y b 1
11 141-11801 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE AFEIVH-PIVER 4 1
12 142-15602 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE RIXI995 14 1
13 142-14019 CLOTH FEED PLATE A4 A 1
14 142-15701 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER AIXIV9F L8N ~ 1
15 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR h=n 37 yynian 2
16 B1456-057-000 HINGE SCREW 170 F3-¥Y A VRY 1
17 144-47908 CROSSFEED FULCRUM SHAFT IARXIVIFYY ) 1
18 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK M 1
19 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD 3347y avy s 1
20 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAXY M6 L=6 1
21 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 M%Y" M6 L=6 2
22 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 M2Y* M6 L=6 2
23 $S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 2
24 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TibvY 1
25 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR Tidevd 1
26 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT 2V A M3 L=10 1
27 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 Fat 2Ry tAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1
28 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat Ry 11/64-40 L=7 1
29 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaT Xy 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L3732y 11/64-40 L=11 4
31 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L52y° 11/64-40 L=11 4
32 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 532y 11/64-40 L=6 3
33 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L2y 11/64-40 L=4.3 3
34 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L5332y 11/64-40 L=6 1
35 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 7%y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
36 CS-079073B-SH  THRUST COLLAR AAYFAVLIRY” ZFAMIT - 1
37 141-12502 RUBBER WASHER MR 3
38 142-15057 MOTOR BASE COMPL. -2 41y 1
39 S$S-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L33y 15/64-28 L=14 3

40 142-15404 CROSSFEED GEAR (LARGE) FIF7V% ¥ (X 1) 1

4] 142-15305 CROSSFEED GEAR (SMALL) EN} PESRICED))] 1

42 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 €72y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

43 SB-1100013-00  BEARING oy vy 1

44 SB-1100009-00  BEARING _ oy ¥y rr 1

45 142-14308 CROSSFEED SLIDE PLATE ) VLYINSEE 1

46 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 73y 11/64-40 L=4.8 4

47 B1519-026-00G  HINGE STUD (A% 1

48 B1519-026-00G  HINGE STUD (A% AvAlt// 2

49 SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 7%y 15/64-28 L=11.5 2

50 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PAXY M6 L=6 2
b1 142-21253 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. Fa-7" IXXev¥-7-7" W3 1
52 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Fa-7" I5YRv¥-7-7" W3 1
53 R0O-0691801-00 RUBBER RING VI 2
b4 CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 Z7AMF D=9.53 W=8 73 1
55 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 ¥IVIn v 150 1
56 G5523-880-000 THRUST WASHER B A7ZAM b XB 2

-92 —



12.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ik Y GRER

- 93—



—-924 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________J LT S B aty_ .
1 144-36802 CLOTH FEED BASE AR 4 1
2 B2557-280-00C  WASHER 3ar7ys ¥ % C 2
3 142-17202 HOOK A FIX$TTYIA 2
4 142-18002 LOWER PLATE RIXFIIA44 1
5 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER A)A¥IIN Y1474 1
6 B2554-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME 25" V43R )R $IY MY 2
7 144-37057 SLIDING PLATE RIGHT COMPL. RIRYTTIAN VLE3%° FYa Y 1
8 144-37156 SLIDING PLATE LEFT COMPL. RIFYLTIAN Y4RLE 95y Y 1
9 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE AIXFLIN V44 1

10 B2566-210-D00  CYLINDER KNUCKLE AHLIYVER FIIN 2
11 B3403-761-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD ¥y 3307 1
12 B2561-210-D00 = CYLINDER SHAFT .S RV A A 1
13 144-36901 SLIDER BASE 545 -8 4 1
14 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥$52%y° M4X0.7 L=8 2
15 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhIytE hh 2
16 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyArTHE Wh 2
17 $S-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A" X7 15/64-28 L=T 1
18 SM-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 uYAI7HE Wb M6 L=8 2
19 SM-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 ayhrE bb 2
20 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥° AN 5 2
21 SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Fn° 2Y 11/64-40 L=14 4
22 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 hL3%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
23 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
24 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L% b % 4.5X8X0.5 2
25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 LY b % 6.2X13X1 2
27 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L% b % 6.5X13X0.8 2
28 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NRPh R M4 2
29 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NI F M4 2
30 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN VA w ey 2
31 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F NIYIY S 1
32 E2193-172-000 PT EV PP METAL PT EVPPAAN 1
33 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAvE-Z 71 2.6
34 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZIANT I3 2
35 PA-1602006-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7IIv8 2
36 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 T 4
37 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING 3 Eb AMA7 3 4
38 142-17301 HOOK B,RIGHT AA$T79IBI¥ 1
39 142-17400 HOOK B,LEFT F%$T7y/BLA Y 1

40 B4711-220-00D  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-F2-7" 57" R J04L 1

41 B4711-220-00C  AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 LEFT I7-¥2-7° 38" MJO3L 1

42 B4711-220-00H  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT Iy-¥2-7" 37" WJO4R 1

43 B4711-220-00G  AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT I7-#2-7° 58 WJO3R 1

44 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND ZAVZNMI 3

45 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -h avpe-7 2



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR AW-2D)
AU THEBR (AW-2DAEEKRL)

-97 -



REF.NO  NOTE ___ARTNO._ DESGRLETION ______ | Lyl A f oy
1 BT-0700500-EA  TUBE WARYFa-7 0.3
2 144-43204 GEAR LUBRICATING PLATE Iy INyT Ankayaql 1
3 141-14300 OIL FELT a3 97zhh 1
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER 7xhpAYz 1
5 €Q-2020000-00 - OIL WICK 1y 0.45
6 SS-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v7%y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
7 144-43303 GEAR LUBRICATING FELT VAV AVAR A LS URYES ) 1
8 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK : - ayy 0.47
9 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B ALY ¥¥%a9a7}7zihB 1
10 B3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE MM -3 2
11 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER vy A%z 5
12 142-19513 LUBRICATION PLATE N 925 I%apan v 1
13 01 141-14607 FACE FELT AV7° Txhb 1
14 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIL7%y* 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
15 02 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.4
16 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE UV ¥2-24% 1
17 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE NF Y I5v7 %392 M A)-Y 1
18 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FUE Y ¥2-20 Y-V 1
19 BP-3000001-00  VINYL TUBE L - AT 1.07
20 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE v z-h A7 0.67
21 €Q-2522000-00  OIL WICK v 2.3
22 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN 2
23 $S-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A" %Y 15/64-28 L=7 2
24 $S-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L7%y" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
25 02 142-19604 OIL FELT A7 Tahh 1
26 02 142-19711 LUBRICATION PLATE FhA$rankayafl 1
27 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT %Y 11/64-40 L=H 1
28 02 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYR' Yy ¥2-20° Y-V 1
29 B3523-280-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER ¥y M 47 MR 1
30 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA° XY 11/64-40 L=5 1
31 01 B3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER IJIM AT PR 1
32 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP b-7" V1997 1
33 122-19705 PIN 7" 7%y aF{e 1
34 B2626-372-000  SPRING NBZT F3-1Y ININ R 1
35 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v7%y" 11/64-40 L=16 1
36 02 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYL'V ¥1-1n 4)-v 1
37 TA-0550604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG MAtY 1
38 B1113-223-C00  COVER SUPPORTER NILAEY ahn - 1
39 B1820-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A A ¥¥%a927}7hhbA 2
40 144-43402 HOOK OIL PREVENTION PLATE ANad ynty 1
41 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L7%y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
42 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT AW N7TAb 1
43 WP-0450000-00 1
44 135-30357 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT AAD whVY2y 7T 73 1
45 135-30308 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH FELT XN XAYYay7Ihb (N
46 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE L) N 47 (18)
47 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 2.8
NOTE (&2) 01....FOR LK-1941 LK-1941
02....FOR LK-1942 LK-1942

- 926 -



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR AW-2D)
AL THEBR (AW—-2DRFAEERERL)

-97 -



- 928 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________1 L S S aty_ _
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. IMFYIF(73) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IPEIVM A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANE vl W (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION INXYTY 57yyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ADIR9rY 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC _ SCREW M6 L=16 t5a3y° N6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMFF YYANFT (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE U3 1 A (n
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1paFy5° (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMFE B (9x) (1N
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1N 7% 7 (n
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 33Y° M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrIv M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMFE 9(34) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {p3# (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN _ SPRING WASHER N3P W} 5.1%9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayh7vh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhryh M16X1.5 132 (N
19 WP-1702600-SO  WASHER 17X30X2.6 v5¥ ¥ % 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N3 h % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)



15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

HIEAR Y 2 ABIR

- 99 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTILON _ _________1 LT S aty_ .
1 M8601-594-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN%N VAY3 1
2 M8602-590-CA0 SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD C ASM. SERVO¥n* ¥CI3 1
3 01 M8604-590-0C0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER¥M" ¥73 1
4 02 M8604-590-AC0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER¥N VAJ3 1
5 M8910-590-0A0 THERMOSTAT ASM. $-EX49HI3 (1)
6 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uyhrryh M6 132 4
7 M1003-594-0A0 CONTROL BOX PANEL ASM. Y% ak” yIan N3 1
8 01 M3003-590-00A SEAL A M YARY 7" tady Y-MA 1
9 02 M3002-580-00B SEAL B MYARYT" €39y I-h B 1

10 M1004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER AvEan - ' 1
11 01 M8901-594-AA0 TRANSFORMER A ASM. MYAAR 1
12 02 M8901-594-BA0 TRANSFORMER B ASM. MY ABJ3 1
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 1-p pAA 1
14 02 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEV-7¥-} 1
156 02 CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥rvF viyy4ary-n(31.5) 1
16 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7= %-) 1
17 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) A79h- (& 1) 3
18 M1001-590-000 CONTROL BOX ¥ a3k ¥ 1
19 01 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P Ryy4 1 8P 1
20 02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE [y 4 2
21 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MR X M6 4
22 HX-0005600-0B SPACER AN -3 4
23 HX-0014700-0C SPACER A -4 4
24 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7" yya 1
25 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7 ¥3a 1
26 05 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH AMy¥ 1
27 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT 7YY I M3 4
28 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 75y b 4
29 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 AT 239" tAX M3 L=6 4
30 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FAT 239" vAX M3 L=8 4
31 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FATIARYT bAZ M4 L=8 4
32 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 A" 33y €AX M4X0.7 L=10 7
33 01 SL-4041081-SF SCRER M4 L=10 AT 2Ry bAX M4 L=10 2
34 02 SM-4031851-SR SCREW At a3y M3 L=18 4
35 02 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER N33 b % 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
36 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAT IRV LAZ M4X0.7 L=6 4
37 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 AT 239 ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
38 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 239" vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
39 SL-4051091-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa* 3%y ¥AZ M5X0.8 L=10 4
40 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA° 239 ¥AZX M4X0.7 L=10 4
41 HX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP - ¥-7" M7 1
42 05 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 A2y D=4.8 L=20 2
43 03 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 7 Yr ¥%rvIat h(yay) 1
44 04 G6705-152-UOA LABEL {}A3¥-7 1
45 SM-3065052-TC SCREW A3y M6 L=50 4
46 WP-0651001-SC WASHER 32 4
47 M8520-592-0A0 FAN COVER ASM. FAN72 73 1
48 HM-0006300-10 FILTER 74hE- (1
49 M1002-592-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. 4% 3§ VIA7R 93 (1)
50 M8510-581-0A0 FAN ASM. FANJS (1)
51 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) ArIh- (¥3-) (1
52 SM-1044050-SM SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 $723y" M4X0.7 L=40 (4)
53 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 773 b (4)
54 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) FIh- (¥3-) 2
55 HX-0014700-00 PCB HOLDER IN VAN -3 4
56 M1007-594-000 CONNECTOR STOPPER PLATE EEYZIVET ] 1
NOTE (&3t) 01....FOR 200V 200VH

02....FOR 380V 380VH

03....FOR 200V(FOR JAPAN) 200VE A& H

04....FOR 200V(FOR EXPORT) 200ViEgis A

05....EXCEPT JE JE% <

-30 -



16. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS

BERY I R - RV

23

20~
2425

18-19

-391 -

T
———




REE.No _ _NOTE ___BARTNO.____ .. DESCRLPILON ... ... N S T Q.
1 01 M8510-594-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM. YN JA73 1
2 02 M8510-594-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM. Y9¥nT aB73 1
3 05 M8510-594-CA0  OPERATION BOX C ASM. Yo¥nT aCs3 1
4 06 M8606-594-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. VALE TS (1)
5 05 M8607-594-0A0 CIRCUIT BOARD AW ASM. RN VAW (1)
6 01 M3002-594-00A  PANEL SHEET(JAPANESE) YIEN RNI-M(T) (D
7 02 M3002-594-00B  PANEL SHEET(ENGLISH) IIEN AT (X)) (1
8 05 M3002-594-00C  OPERATION PANEL SEAT(JAPANESE) AWIRYIEN ZNI-1(7) (D
9 06 M1012-592-000 ~OPERATION PANEL PLATE VAL 2 b (1)

10 05 M1012-594-000  OPERATION PANEL PLATE(WITH AW) AWIEYYEN 244 (1
11 SL-4030881-SF ~ SCREW FAT 237" bAZ M3 L=8 (4)
12 M1011-590-000  OPERATION BOX B V9% 9778 (n
13 M1010-590-000  OPERATION BOX A VIRE ¥IA (1)
14 ST-4031611-0R  TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16 aye° v}y D=3-24 L=16 (4)
15 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP y-7" MW7 (n
16 SV-4031006-SR  SCREW M3 L=10 ¥ xe vy (D
17 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 viE7%¥ D=3.8 L=20 4

18 03 M8599-590-0A0  ACCESSORIES PART ASM. VML 1

19 04 M8599-590-AA0  ACCESSORIES PART A ASM. ARAVLYS 1

20 HF-0013010-00  TIMING LAG FUSE 54437 a-7 (1)
21 HF-0041080-P0  FUSE 8A ta-2" 8A (1
22 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A nIRHY k=% (D
23 HF-0029003-00  FUSE 250V 3A k2-7 (1)
24 03 M3004-511-00A  VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FTUTY 3y 75 A (1)
25 04 M3003-580-000 - VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 7 vyJeavy 74" B (1)
26 06 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM. 1A & 173 1

27 M1031-590-000  PEDAL SWITCH LEVER NS NRYFVN - (1)
28 M9011-590-0A0-A PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. N B NEAIFY -7 WO (1)
29 HD-0019300-00  DETECTOR SWITCH TAMVE57° & (2)
30 * HX-0012300-00  CABLE CLIP y-7" 0N 297 (1)
31 B2583-210-D00  SPRING FHIN % (1)
32 SD-0800331-TH  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 A v3y D=8 H=3.25 (D
33 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Fat 25" M4X0.7 L=6 (D
34 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 2R bAZ M4 L (2)
35 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k7% b % 4.3X9X0.8 (1)
36 M1030-590-000  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME ISERROZET M2 (n
37 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 vhE23y D=4.8 L=20 2

NOTE (7E72)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT
03....FOR 200V
04....FOR 380V
05....FOR AW-2D
06....EXCEPT FOR AW-2D

-39 -

HA M
i H A
200VAH
380VH
AW-2Dft

AW-2DAH P % BR <



17.HEATER UNIT COMPONENTS (Z TYPE)
b—A&a=y MER (Z44ERD)

1 M8521-594-0A0  HEATER UNIT ASM. t-A2=y 3 1
2 M1022-594-000 TRANSFORMER FITTING BASE -2V AN VIR 4 (D
3 M8902-594-0A0 HEATER TRANSFORMER ASM. L-Ab5VAI3 (1
4 M8522-594-0A0 HEATER SWITCH ASM. b-224y$73 ()
5 M9021-594-0A0 HEATER POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. v-35 v va-p I3 (1)
6 MAT-00616000 CONTROL UNIT COVER RV ZE R T (1)
7 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT IRV bAZ M4 L= (4)
8 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7 yya (1)
9 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 Fa*2%Y" bAZ M4 L=8 (2)
10 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 vAE/%9" D=4.8 L=20 4
11 M8599-594-0A0  ACCESSORIE PART ASM. E-Mya7Y* 773 1
12 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP y-7 W97 1
13 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 w73y D=3.8 L=20 2

- 33—



18. EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS
HEY — 7)VER

[H

PRI

37

O 00~ U A WY —

01

M8598-592-0A0
M9044-592-0A0
M9047-590-0A0
M9041-590-0A0
M9042-590-0A0
M9043-590-0A0
M9043-592-0A0
M9640-510-00A
SK-3382001-SE

NOTE (i)

DESCRIPTION

EXTENSION CABLE MAS.ASM.
SENSOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM.
SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASM.
EXTENION CABLE ASM.
EXTENION CABLE ASM.

IVFIYY-7° W93
YFIYFAYS-7 M3

99y yeyFIVFINY-7° W3
FAXPYAFIE V7 ®-ATYFIAY) -
AFRPVATIC" VI E-ALyFAYY -

SOLENOID EXTENION CABLE ASM.
SOLENOID EXTENSION CABLE A ASM
CABLE CLIP

SCREW D=3.8 L=20

0l....FOR JUS

-34 -

YVIAN TYFavy-7" WI3
Y4 TvFAs -7 JAJR
¥-7" W7

YVE7xy" D=3.8 L=20

JUSH



19. WIRING DIAGRAM

AR

M=z
=
a
o
o~
o
=
-
o
x
L 4
3
N
-

v

Mz
=
o
(=]
o
=
-
o
[
<

ﬁ
o
wl

1

[zl
| =
0.
(-]
i
S
g
[ 4
=
J
w
(-]
|

=z

Mz1
-
a
o
"]
o
-
o

T
=z
«
<
-

<
»
|

L

¥31LN9
1v3H 1H911
azuv IN1 NIV
T =0 = 1
_ L a4 . u_q L B
A¥Z90
||||||||| _ WSV NVd 0 |
e B 1] dvt .5 ._<nw
|| "msv ayvos els oy NINYOISNYIL w¥3L |
L1n2319 N9d PN 4z !
_ NG gNg 6Pa— 6 h
r||zw|_wwo|7|._|o.ml||l__ !
~ d9) £
) - T ‘nsv awvos yep [[] |
- | LE O 1inodiD ¥3m0d _
-_ | a&{ | Jver |
T T T T Twsv Limn waivam | L | 48 _ ‘ASY a¥09 a_o__ e omﬂ_um.: L
8 atr | [ [Bounos wamod Nivw zer  9EF cer I B _
; 1 1 L] | o 0 <
“ASY DH nsy d2 - Cdx ] A
¥INAOISNYIL ¥ILVIH HOLIMS ¥3LV3IH o ¥ F [ - -
sor o |~ ?
|||||||||||| 1 o ~
— | —
1 “ASY 378v) “ASY 378vol | 140z ]
3ATVA G10N3T0S| ||| Av13¥ 3ATvA aionzos| | lzir _
6LT _ “HSY 9 quvod
m | 408 11 LINO¥1D 0AN3S
Lie dog| 4O LONW
{1 <01 0A¥3S
4/1 az-my | {2-018
| Lyt (3L
_ ~ d€
NSV V g5d] 13a n
_ a¥vos LInoWio NIV | T I uﬁ
Z dz
hos 100-a[ || yor1aa) ae S5r
dz
_H_ G::.:mmﬁ a
zar
_”_ (3n1g)ssr de
_H_ 4z A-ojmtuwﬂ B:u_w 9¥0 4
(o3d)esr - B 95r{]| 90 X
d42 de (oN)
[ os wai] ] (vovia)ztr e #S AL3dVS (o7 ]
492 _ WSV a¥vog| “wsv xog
- . 0 d9 brdy NOILV¥3d0| NOILVY¥IdO
(3n1g)sir _l_z, I._
|||||||||||||||| _
] max 9 [BS_Luvis] SV
u m_:_::“w.. WS_Ssaud] ._<nu.:“
indNt-d¢ 0000000 — Y ——— — —— — — —
_”_ szf dot _ _\
| (61r*va3d) —
dve ot =
4/1 3618100} m_“h _

- 35—



REF.NO _MOTE __ _PARTNO.__________ DESCGRLPTILON .. . | RS S S @
1 M9001-590-0A0  MAIN POWER CORD ASM. MAINF" v va-p 73 1
2 M9003-580-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVO%-4%-7" W73 1
3 M9004-580-0A0  ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. V3-8 F2954%5-7" M3 1
4 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOYva® ¥a1-b° /3 1
5 01 M9020-580-0A0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. MVRF vyt va-b I3 1
6 02 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM.,A MNVAF Vh va-M AJR 1
7 01 M9022-590-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. F U va-y IR 1
8 02 M9023-590-0A0  POWER CORD A ASM. F Uyt va-v AR 1
9 M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,B SERVOF" /7" YBa-}* 73 1

10 M9031-590-0A0 - SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,A SERVOF v¥* yA3-}* I3 1
11 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM. IINEAYS 1
12 03 M9017-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM. ARZ AR EVAR VA 1
13 04 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. F YR Iy-7 MR 1
14 05 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FVEvh-7" b 100V3Y73 1
15 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH ¥ 1
16 M9014-580-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM, FUYNY FAYIAY-7 MR 1
17 M9010-581-0A0  FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM. FANF29743-} 73 1
18 M8910-590-0A0  THERMOSTAT ASM. $-2289M3 1
NOTE (i) 01....FOR 200V 200VH
02....FOR 380V 380VA
03....FOR 200V(3-PHASE), 200VAE (3#),
380V(FOR EXPORT) 380V (#@Hif)
04....FOR MC-594-AM MC-594- AMA
05....FOR 1-PHASE BiHA

- 36 —



20. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
318 fhBER

18~20

=1 R

27-28:30-68

-37 -



135-51254
135-51205
B3120-372-000
B3121-372-000
139-43204

DESCRIPTION

SAFETY PLATE ASM.

SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE
SAFETY PLATE

SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE
SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING

TV V7 V-b(5YT Y)
Jve v b-h MIITE 4
ey 7°b-p

ey 7°V-h MYI4A
vk v 7 b-p VN IN R

PS-0200062-KH
§§-4110715-SP
88-4110715-SP
NS-6110310-SP
WP-0450801-SD

SPRING PIN 2X6
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
NUT 11/64-40
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8

A7 V7 ey 2X6
a3y 11/64-40 L=T
I3y 11/64-40 L=7
uyhr3 11/64-40
t5% b % 4.5X10X0.8

SD-060T02T-SP
B1506-352-000

AINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2
TENSION SPRING RACK B

2727 D=6 h=10.2
LI Y p b5 B

B et et et o e
ST U R WO @ TIO R W -

e L T Lot T Tan Lo Ve Tan Tant
Bt d e s e e e et et b bt e et et et et ] DD bt DN DND b et et ot b bt
e M e e e e N D N e e

NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhr3vh 3/16-28
WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 LY b % 7.4X11,.8X0.5
06  144-36406 BOBBIN ey
B8202-205-000 OTL WANAGENENT 77 5%%
B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y JRYN 2
229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M SIn - (2 1)
B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M 3N - (F29)
229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 34N - (3Y)
71 BIT2T-012-000 OIL CAN 77 50 Y
22 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL uyrrk - An 3} (va-)
23 100-38909 HEXAGONAL WRENCH oyarE -an ¥
24 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY bk van #
25 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6% - AN
-220- 2 0IL) 77 5%y NO21Y
27 05 MDP-170B2602 NEEDLE DPX17 #26-2 N DPX17 #26-2
28 02  MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ174#18-2 DPX17418-2
29 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 wIEr3y D=3.1 L=16
30 08  MDP-170B2502 NEEDLE DPX17 #25-2 »Y) DPX17 #25-2 1
31 0T N9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP =T WV T
32 SM-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 nyhr7IF Wb M6 L=75 1
33 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 yhrryh M6 132 1
34 WP-0651646-SC WASHER (220 i 1
35 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7° 1
36 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BARD F-AN YN I
37 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MBT SV 1
38 01  SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 viEr%y D=3.8 L=20 1
39 06  B8103-980-000 CHAIN 7% 1
40 06 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sk & b3y 2
r3| BZ564-215-000 SPONGE STX¥T INTT T 99" T
42 B1113-223-C00 COVER SUPPORTER NAREY apn - ) 4
43 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 MRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
44 WP-0520656- SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L5% b % 5.2X9.5X0.6 4
45 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v93y 11/64-40 L=6 4
15 06 142-23010 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER IVELS VAET I T
47 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TAVAV% aV-4 73 1
48 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7YVA) A% (N
49 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG YYAYFY YN T 5 (n
50 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK 71y (1)
51 PF-0552040-B0 FTLTER REGULATOR FORLE IV-H QY]
52 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) IR F (Y7 0) (2)
53 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Yayy #54- (1
54 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING Ny Yy (1
55 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND Yreyn v (5)
56 PX-9500090-00 PLUG VabZa m
57 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Ly R-30 (3)
58 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE TNR PIYI44 1
59 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA°2%Y° tAX M5X0.8 L=10 2
60 SL-9082093-SE SCREW ¥ 0 29%0vhrk Wb 1
61 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7XI8XT.6 EF ¥ ¥ 8.7XI8XI.6 I
62 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 oyhrIye M8 1
63 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VA VNI 5
64 144-44657 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE ASM. FUYN V-7 M3 1
65 04 B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER -7 bz - 1
66 WAD-TI532000 CORD STAPLE T 597N T0
67 07  144-42008 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER MAAXY Thn - 1
68 03  MDP-170B2302 NEEDLE DPX174#23-2 DPX17#23-2 1
NOTE (&) 01....Z TYPE ZH kR
02....H TYPE HiL R
03....G TYPE GHERR

04....EXCEPT JAPAN
05....Z TYPE(EXCEPT JAPAN)
06....EXCEPT FOR AW-2D
07....FOR AW-2D

08....Z TYPE(FOT JAPAN)

-38 —

H A % k<

Zi:hk (HARERS)
AW-2DAY i % Bk <
AW-2Df4 H

ZHERR (BAmRE)



21. TABLE COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR AW-2D)
M=/ (AW—2DFAE%ERL)

-39 —




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION_ _________1 LS S S Qty_ _
1 141-17519 UPRIGHT TABLE AFAEF-7" N 1
2 141-18053 T-STAND COMPL. T%Y7y93° Y 1
3 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YRR IEYT (3% ) (n
4 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT yFaupya 9(3¥ ) (1)
5 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. YIXY Iy (N
6 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. AV AN (1
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 yFay (1
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y& Y2y (n
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP AN XA (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 443739} (2)
11 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE TET AL (2)
12 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 2¥09h7E Vb (12)
13 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. VASUEVIENE S 105 D) (D
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YEXC WAL (2)
15 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NS (1)
16 D8113-565-B00  PEDAL BUSHING EE WA (2)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73R FavkIn v (n
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. AR N(Ya ) (1)
19 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyarE W M6 L=12 (2)
20 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 LY H° % 6.7X13X1 (2)
21 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NXF U % 6.2K11.4X1, ()
22 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oYh7E A M8 L=20 (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 eI B % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N FP % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
25 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrIyh M8 (2)
26 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥YU7° 9% F3-¥937° )3 4
27 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 nYHrFYH (4)
28 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (%2 a0 03 (4)
29 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N33 % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
30 111-55108 DRAWER (S 23D 1
31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT R Y YT 2
32 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LER IAPINC - 1
33 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 V737 D=3.1 L=16 6
34 SK-3513201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 Ihe73y D=5.1 L=32 4

— 40 -



22. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS(1)
FTVa Vg (1)

—-41 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. LA T S aty_ _
1 142-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. F YUY AT VARIAIR 1
2 144-45050 THREAD CLAMP DEVICE ASM. AMIHVIFI3 1
3 144-45407 THREAD CLAMP BASE 1hIh3A° -2 N
4 144-45308 THREAD CLAMP CYLINDER BASE AMIRIYIVE -5 4 1)
5 144-45100 THREAD CLAMP GUIDE A DI 1 A (1)
[ T44-35209 TAREAD CLANP GUIDE B NTRIH AV B (1)
7 144-45506 THREAD CLAMP WIRE 1MPHIV4Y- (D
8 144-45605 THREAD CLAMP WIRE JOINT 1MIHIIIY-F Vb )]
9 PA-1001019-00 AIR CYLINDER 7-yIvae (1)

10 PA-0600601-00 AIR CYLINDER 7YV (1)
T BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 12V BT m
12 HX-0029500-0F WIRE MARK (7) Y4%-9-2(7) (@))]
13 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) Y4¥-v-7(8) (2)
14 180-35808 WIRE MARK (9) 74¥-v-7(9) (2)
15 180-35907 WIRE MARK (10) v4¥-v-7(10) (2)
16 PC-0105190-00  SPEED CONTROLLER VAR SV Y B )
17 PJ-0460390-01 ELBOW N -7 TN (2)
18 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VA VIO N (2)
19 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhITHE M (2)
20 WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 LI b 3 b %N M4 (2)
71 SS-T060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 [=2.2 Y557 3/32-56 L=2.2 (&)
22 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (D
23 SH-6850802-TN SCREW M2.5 L=8 nyaryHEe M H2.5 L=8 (D
24 WP-0250501-SC WASHER 2.5X6.5 €58 ¥ % b %M 2.5X6.5 (2)
25 $S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ILTRY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
76 SH-403160T-SN SCREW H3X0.5 L=16 Fa 33y N3X0.5 L=16 [¢2)
27 WS-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 Mi$ % 3.1X5.9%0.7 (2)
28 HX-0030500-0A WIRE HARNESS PARTS VAV (3)
29 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L53y° 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
30 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t5% 4 % 65.2X9.5X0.6 (2)
31 PV-T502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOTD VALVE 5 Ir VR Y @)
32 142-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM, FUY A VIR (2)
33 142-24000 LOWER PLATE BLANK IRLRT FYI% $° 7Y 1
34 142-24109 LOWER PLATE BLANK M I AR Y 1
35 B2553-210-D0A FEEDING FRAME BLANK XIR$LINIIT SV (% % TY) 1
36 B2553-210-D0B FEEDING FRANE BLARK XTKFEIVITT 799k ¥ 77) 1
37 B2554-210-D0A FEEDING FRAME BLANK 7Y WM I (R R Y 1
38 B2554-210-D0B FEEDING FRAME BLANK, RIGHT 7TV WNIIIR T V(R 4 1
39 B2554-210-DOC FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT VL R VAN AZ R 1€ 1
40 01  144-39400 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 WA2MITHE A 1
3| 0T 144-39500 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.3 A2 3N)TIH AN )
42 02  144-39806 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 INSNITH 4D 1
43 02  144-39905 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=4 YMMTHY 1
44 144-44202 LOWER PLATE BLANK INV AP S5 S2 20 A 1
45 144-44301 LOWER PLATE GUIDE a3 A 1
35 144-24004 OUTER FRANE RIGHT BLANK N NFITFFIINIIY 7 797 T
47 144-44103 OUTER FRAME LEFT BLANK A MBI IRETINIICR VT Y 1
48 ¥8520-580-0A0 2-PEDAL ASM. PANZNE i VA 1
49 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. INF 9 720 S A 1
50 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFYh- (¥3-) 2
51 H9013-590- ; PKS7 AVAYT-T WX T
52 142-25056 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. ==} M-5-03 1
53 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 58 -\F YAy (D
54 PV-0100110-00 VALVE T4VH N AT (D
55 B4720-215-0A0 NEEDLE COOLER UNION =M M-5-y20 Y (1)
56 T42-04754 SN, T U7 ~ VIR (49)
57 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5ty (1)
58 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YMLI3Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
59 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L4 b % 4.5X8X0.5 )]
60 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YWav-2 o (2)
51 AX-0023300-00 CLIP VAV 3)
62 M8590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASH. A ARIYF U3 1
63 M9031-580-0A0 2-PEDAL CONNECTING CORD ASM. 2bYA° 4 MEYY 73-M 73] 1
64 144-37255 SLIDER PLATE COMPL. 1YR{RIRILT AN VL2592 D 1
65 144-45902 WIPER BASE V4N -4 4 1
6 T42-46009 WIPER VZ )|
67 144-46157 THREAD CLAMP WIPER ASM. ANIHIVAN =93 1
68 144-46108 THREAD CLAMP WIPER AMIBIVIN - (1)
69 141-47805 SPRING VAN 4PN % (1)
70 WP-0280500-SC WASHER Y38 8 % I Avh K2.5 (2)
1 3S-7060310-3P SCREW 3732-56 =3 IREIFY 3/32-56 L=3 %)
72 ¥8521-580-0A0 3-PEDAL ASM. RIVZSE S VN 1
73 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH TN YF (3)
74 M1016-580-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE,B SWhYYI44 B 0))
75 ST-5041051-SN SCREW e vy (6)
k(] EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAYIAMY @
71 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR Ny vy 10P (¢))
78 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT LYy 2-34h (6)
79 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP ¥-7 MY (1)
80 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FA* 33y £AZ M4 L=8 (1)
)| GPK-26002000 __ PEDAL BASE RUBBER NE AT X D
82 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASH. KINZAP S B 1
83 M9025-580-0A0 PEDAL SW,TRANSFER CABLE ASM, INE\D 7 20 SN A BV VN 1
84 03  144-40101 ELLIPSE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 2 yMTHE 4V 1
85 144-36703 LUBRICATION HOOK B ASM, %a91d YBJ3 1
86 3S-61T0560-TP SCREW 11764-40 L=5 Y537 SW4.46-4 L=4.7 m
NOTE (i£#) 01....H,G TYPE H,GH: A8
02....HOT WIRE TYPE MR
03....G TYPE GAERR

—42 —



23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS(2)

- 43 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION__________ LS S S oty _ .
1 01 144-47056 HOT WIRE THREAD TRIMMER UNIT Fyev{hE)azy) 1
2 144-39350 THROAT PLATE ASM. b SAVNEVIVEE V] (D
3 B2423-280-00B = MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ ¥ I 2B (D
4 144-41208 MOVING KNIFE b YRR (n
5 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b OAZR VRY ¢))]
6 144-41802 HOT WIRE BASE eE A §))
7 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 LI % 3.7X8X1 (2)
8 $S-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA*32Y* 9/64-40 L=10 (2)
9 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT M) Un -y ) e))

10 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 13%) vy -9y (D
11 144-39103 NEEDLE PLATE VL] (n
12 144-41703 " INSULATING SEAT ¥ yIyy-h (D
13 144-41505 HOT WIRE PLATE b AL (n
14 SL-4041481-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 A" 23y bAX M4X0.7 L=14 (1)
15 SL-4042081-SC  SCREW ¥ 0 RYRFA 2FY (1)
16 144-40457 MOVING KNIFE LINK COMPL. ISV E 3N ZEER §))
17 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (47 2 0 3 (D
18 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 IMFZY 11/64-40 L=T7 (1D
19 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 LIxy 11/64-40 L=4 (N

20 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG 1p%Y b - (B0 4) 73 (D

21 144-40556 LEVER TYPE COMPL. AMIVN =3anryay (n

22 $S-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 533 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

23 144-40002 ELLIPSE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 2 IYMNTHYE 1 (n

24 144-41901 HOT WIRE BASE COVER FIeVE 4hn - (n

25 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 IVEY3Y° D=4.8 L=20 (4)

76 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 237" hX MAX0.7 L=10 (2)

27 M8521-594-0A0 HEATER UNIT ASM. b-42zyp3 (1

28 M1022-594-000 TRANSFORMER FITTING BASE t-AMTVANIFA £ (1)

29 M8902-594-0A0 HEATER TRANSFORMER ASM. L-Ah5VA3 (D

30 M8522-594-0A0 HEATER SWITCH ASM. L-RA{9F73 (1)

31 M9021-594-0A0 HEATER POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. v-&F V¥ va-p s @)

32 MAT-00616000 CONTROL UNIT COVER FOYIINIIIR L A - (1

33 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FA° 2%y tAR M4 L=8 (4)

34 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7" yya : (1

35 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FA° 23y AR M4 L=8 (2)

36 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVE7FY. D=3.8 L=20 ()]

37 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C IvIyvhA C (3)

38 $S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA* 33" 11/64-40 L=5 (3)

39 144-42255 HEATER CORD ASM. e-4-1-p 73 (1

40 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 eI 3 ah Avh M4 (2)

41 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEP bR M4 (2)

42 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 nyArFYh M4 (2)

43 M8599-594-0A0  ACCESSORIE PART ASM. (Y ST VAT n

44 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP r-7 WV (D

45 144-35358 HOOK COVER ASM. BIN =03 (1)

46 144-35309 HOOK COVER AN - D

47 135-08601 CYLINDER ARM CAP PLATE ITIN -IY 14 (D

48 M9032-580-0A0 I1/0 CORD (RED) ASM. 1/03-p (7H)73 1

49 M9033-580-0A0 I/0 CORD (BLACK) ASM. 1/0a2-p (7m)73 1

50 HK-0148203-40  CONNECTOR 34P ax7% 34P 1

NOTE (i#3d) 01....H,G TYPE H,GH: k&

—44 -



24.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEERY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

KBEAE, #5Rev.No . HEZSR{ZE,
BaOEREFZVERORAQ , HIBRSNRETH, JEXTELT.
29337904

No.1283-[01]- - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENHR/D:0bsoleted partsHBFH/E:ErratumiE

Rev.PagelRef, Parts No. Rev.PageRef, Parts No. h
No. | & INo. & £ * No. | E |No, ® &
D| 00 2| 21 |WP-0480856-SP
D| 00 4 61SS-8110422-TP A| 01 4 6|1SS-7110730-SP
D| 0O 4 14 {NS-6090310-SP A 01 4 141114-04308
Al 01 4| 51|CM-3002001-A1
D| 00 10 11|/D1510-491-D00 A 01 10 11|1144-34906
D| 00 16| 59(B2313-210-000 A | 01 16| 59(144-42305
D| 00 18| 35|CS-080081C-SH A| 01 18| 35|CS-080081B-SH
D| 00 20| 26 {WP-0450000-SD A 01 20 26 |WP-0450846-SP
D| 00 20| 55 |WP-0450000-SD Al 01 20| 55|WP-0450846-SP
Al 01 20| 24)|144-41109
D| 00 22 1{142-14605 Al 01 22 1(144-48005
Dj 00 22 171142-14506 Al 01 22 17|1144-47908
D| 00 22| 49|S5-6681410-SP Al 01 22| 49|SS-6151220-SP
Al 01 22 56(G5523-880-000
D] 0O 32| 30|HX-0012300-0B A 01 32 30{HX-0012300-00

— 45—



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS EE ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X KN X N X! H N 5 K N
A1230-500-000-A 6 36 B2304-210-D00 16 3 B3518-280-000 26 36 E9607-603-000 30 61
A3125-002-000 18 30 B2305-205-000 16 14 B3523-280-000 26 29 E9607-603-000 30 54
A3216-001-00A 2 31 B2305-205-000 16 41 B3523-980-000 26 31 E9607-603-000 42 50
B2305-205-000 16 50 B3541-012-000 26 8 E9609-603-000 30 17
BP-3000001-00 26 19 B2306-210-D00 16 4 B4711-220-00C 24 41
BP-5000000-00 26 46 B2313-280-000 16 12 B4711-220-00D 24 40 GAF-01007000 6 39
BP-6000000-00 26 20 B2313-280-000 16 57 B4711-220-00E 14 16 GAW-02501AA0 12 16
BT-0400251-EB 10 48 B2401-210-D00 18 17 B4711-220-00F 14 17 GAW-02502A00 12 17
BT-0400251-EB 14 18 B2408-210-D00 18 18 B4711-220-00G 24 43 GCT-02906000 38 25
BT-0400251-EB 24 33 B2411-210-000 18 256 B4711-220-00H 24 42 GPF-060600A0 40 18
BT-0400251-EB 42 11 B2414-280-0A0 20 21 B4715-215-0A0 38 47 GPF-06080000 40 17
BT-0400251-EB 42 60 B2414-280-0A0 20 44 B4720-215-0A0 42 55 GPK-26002000 42 81
BT-0600401-EB 38 35 B2414-280-0A0 44 20 B8101-210-AAB 40 5 GPK-470010AB 42 82
BT-0700500-EA 26 1 B2416-280-000 20 23 B8103-980-000 38 39 GPK-570010B0 42 49
B1111-210-D00 4 47 B2416-280-000 20 46 B8105-210-AAA 40 6 G1216-870-000 6 27
B1111-232-000 4 7 B2416-280-000 44 10 B8108-555-0A0 40 26 G2303-270-000 16 23
B1113-223-C00 26 38 B2417-210-000 20 13 B8133-019-000 38 40 G5430-116-000 38 50
B1113-223-C00 38 42 B2417-210-000 20 31 B8153-771-000 40 15 G5523-880-000 22 56
B1115-210-D00 4 46 B2417-210-000 44 5 B8202-205-000 38 16 G6705-152-U0A 30 44
B1115-232-0A0 18 29 B2417-280-000 20 6 B8211-206-000 38 58 G8124-270-000 38 48
B1115-232-000 18 33 B2417-280-000 20 47 B9101-552-000 38 17
B1116-210-D00 2 42 B2417-280-000 44 9 B9110-012-000 38 19 HA-0005900-00 14 6
B1116-804-000 18 23 B2423-280-00A 20 8 B9118-232-000 38 65 HA-0016900-10 2 b3
B1123-210-D00 4 24 B2423-280-00B 20 9 B9121-012-000 38 21 HA-0042500-00 30 26
B1125-210-D00 4 26 B2423-280-00B 20 48 B9121-220-0A0 38 26 HA-0042500-00 36 15
B1125-215-P00 4 9 B2423-280-00B 44 3 B9140-372-000 38 22 HA-0042600-00 42 173
B1129-210-000 4 8 B2423-280-00C 20 10 HD-0005700-0A 22 24
B1144-210-000 6 37 B2423-280-00D 20 11 CM-2001000-01 30 14 HD-0005700-0A 22 256
B1148-555-000 2 32 B2423-280-00E 20 12 CM-3001000-01 30 15 HD-0019300-00 6 30/
B1202-210-000 6 3 B2509-704-000 22 15 CM-3001001-01 30 43 HD-0019300-00 32 29
B1203-215-000 6 4 B2545-280-000 16 7 CM-3002000-B2 4 16 HF-0013010-00 32 20
B1212-210-D00 6 38 B2553-210-D0A 42 35 CM-3002000-02 4 17 HF-0029003-00 32 23
B1223-771-000 6 66 B2553-210-D0B 42 36 CM-3002001-A1 4 51 HF-0041080-P0 32 21
B1223-771-000 12 3 B2554-210-D0A 42 37 CM-3002001-01 4 12 HK-0148203-40 44 50
B1223-771-000 12 14 B2554-210-D0OB 42 38 CQ-2000000-00 26 .15 HK-0266500-80 30 19
B1223-771-000 18 22 B2554-210-D0C 42 39 €Q-2000000-00 26 47 HK-0346100-2B 14 3
B1231-210-D00 6 64 B2554-210-D00 24 6 CQ-2020000-00 26 5 HK-0346100-2C 16 61
B1306-155-0A0 6 10 B2557-280-00B 10 6 €Q-2522000-00 2 7 HK-0346100-2D 18 13
B1306-155-000 6 11 B2557-280-00C 24 2 CQ-2522000-00 26 21 HK-0346100-40 38 54
B1402-280-000 6 44 B2561-210-D00 24 12 CS-079073A-SH 24 34 HK-0346101-00 42 177
B1403-280-000 6 45 B2564-215-000 = 38 41 CS-079073B-SH 22 36 HK-0346400-00 14 4
B1404-280-000 6 20 B2566-210-D00 24 10 CS-079101A-SH 16 36 HK-0346400-00 16 62
B1406-210-000 6 47 B2572-210-D00 24 5 CS-080081B-SH 18 35 HK-0346400-00 18 14
B1411-804-A00 12 43 B2583-210-D00 32 31 CS-0801011-TH 12 18 HK-0346400-00 38 57
B1411-804-B00 12 44 B2610-210-D00 24 9 CS-095081A-SH 22 b4 HK-0346400-00 42 78
B1411-804-C00 12 45 B2617-771-000. 18 46 CS-100081C-SP 10 23 HK-0542500-40 30 20
B1411-804-D00 12 46 B2626-372-000 26 34 CS-100081C-SP 12 8 HM-0006300-10 30 48
B1411-804-000 6 18 B2702-210-000 16 19 CS-1201010-SH 12 2 HW-5000700-00 14 5
B1414-232-000 6 51 B2703-210-000 2 19 CS-147121A-SH 6 26 HX-0005600-0B 30 22
B1414-232-000 22 18 B2707-761-000 4 5 CS-147121E-SH 6 58 HX-0012300-0B 30 41
B1419-026-000 26 11 B2707-761-000 16 35 HX-0012300-00 32 30
B1456-057-000 22 16 B3119-771-000 16 39 D2502-232-D00 24 31 HX-0014700-0C 30 23
B1501-127-000 10 10 B3120-125-000 16 16 D2587-L8W-B00 10 37 HX-0014700-00 30 55
B1506-352-000 38 12 B3120-125-000 16 40 D2587-L8W-B00 18 38 HX-0015000-0A 26 32
B1519-026-00G 22 47 B3120-372-000 38 3 D2588-L8W-B0O0 18 39 HX-0015000-0E 2 57
B1519-026-00G 22 48 B3120-704-000 16 52 D3112-L4B-B0O0 16 13 HX-0015000-0H 2 56
B1529-890-00C-A 2 33 B3121-372-000 38 4 D3127-555-B00 16 46 HX-0015000-0L 2 b5
B1601-220-00J 10 12 B3123-352-000 18 32 D7133-555-B00 2 46 HX-0023300-00 42 61
B1626-220-000 24 30 B3125-012-000 16 49 D8113-555-B00 40 16 HX-0029500-0F 42 12
B1633-210-D00 10 40 B3126-012-000 2 45 D8204-555-D00 40 32 HX-0030500-0A 42 28
B1634-210-D00 10 16 B3126-012-000 16 17 HX-0040700-00 30 24
B1649-161-000 18 24 B3126-012-000 16 43 EA-9500B01-00 4 44 HX-0041000-00 30 25
B1652-704-000 18 15 B3126-012-000 18 31 EA-9500B01-00 14 29 HX-0041000-00 33 8
B1820-210-D00 26 39 B3132-012-000 16 42 EA-9500B01-00 24 44 HX-0041000-00 44 34
B1821-210-Db00 26 9 B3132-552-000 16 18 EA-9500B01-00 26 22
B1901-210-DA0 6 14 B3319-704-L00 16 68 EA-9500B01-00 38 65 J1066-000-00D 38 24
B1903-210-000 6 16 B3403-761-000 24 11 EA-9500B01-00 38 63
B1903-552-000 6 19 B3413-552-000 16 24 EA-9500B01-00 42 18 MAO-11532000 38 66
B1904-280-000 6 21 B3501-210-000 26 10 EA-9500B01-00 42 176 MAT-00616000 33 6
B1905-541-000 6 17 B3504-280-000 26 42 EA-9500B02-00 22 55 MAT-00616000 44 32
B2014-372-000-A 16 70 B3508-280-000 26 16 EA-9502B05-00 32 15 MDP-170B1800 6 57
B2019-372-000 16 44 B3509-210-000 20 57 EA-9502B05-00 42 79 MDP-170B1802 38 28
B2106-220-000 14 14 B3509-210-000 44 37 E1612-173-000 10 54 MDP-170B2300 6 60
B2107-210-000 14 15 B3509-220-000 26 17 E2193-172-000 24 32 MDP-170B2302 38 68
B2302-205-0AA 16 9 B3518-280-000 26 18 E8523-304-000 32 22 MDP-170B2500 6 53
B2302-280-000 16 10 B3518-280-000 26 28 E9567-319-000 30 16 MDP-170B2502 38 30

- 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS EE|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B E N R BN X HE N X BN

MDP-170B2600 6 61 | M9031-590-0A0 36 10 | RC-0150001-KP 12 38 | SL-4042081-SC -~ 44 15

MDP-170B2602 38 27 | M9032-580-0A0 44 48 | RC-0560711-KP 2 35 | SL-4051091-SC 30 39

M1001-590-000 30 18 | M9033-580-0A0 44 49 | RC-0841011-KP 10 26 | SL-4051091-SC 38 59

M1002-592-0A0 30 49 | M9041-590-0A0 34 4 | RC-1411018-KP 12 51 | SL-4061091-SC 6 32

M1003-594-0A0 30 7 | M9042-590-0A0 34 5 | RE-0300000-KO 24 37 | SL-9082091-SE 40 12

M1004-581-000 30 10 | M9043-590-0A0 34 6 | RE-0500000-K0 2 36 | SL-9082093-SE 38 60

M1007-594-000 30 56 | M9043-592-0A0 34 7 | RE-0500000-KO 18 44 | SM-1040801-SP 24 14

M1010-590-000 32 13 | M9044-592-0A0 34 2 | RE-0500000-KO 24 20 | SM-1044050-SM 30 52

M1011-590-000 32 12 | M9047-590-0A0 34 3 | RE-0600000-KO 10 5 | SH-3065052-TC 30 45

M1012-592-000 32 9 | M9640-510-00A 33 12 | RE-0600000-KO 10 52 | SM-4021201-SC 4 43

M1012-594-000 32 10 | M9640-510-00A 34 8 | RO-0691801-00 22 53 | SM-4031601-SN 42 26

M1016-580-000 42 74 | M9640-510-00A 38 31 | R0-0922702-00 2 37 | SM-4031851-SR 30 34

M1022-594-000 33 2 | M9640-510-00A 44 44 | RO-1542401-00 6 42 | SM-4040601-SC 32 33

M1022-594-000 44 28 SM-4051405-SE 28 12

M1030-590-000 32 36 | NM-3034000-SF 30 27 | SB-1100009-00 22 44 | SM-6040602-TP 18 37

M1031-590-000 32 27 | NM-3040520-SF 30 28 | SB-1100013-00 22 43 | SM-6040802-TP 24 15

M3002-580-00B 30 9 | NM-3040520-SF 30 53 | SB-1150002-00 12 37 | SM-6040802-TP 42 19

M3002-594-00A 32 6 | NM-6040000-SN 18 10 | SB-3100008-0A 12 47 | SM-6041202-TP 24 16

M3002-594-00B 32 7 | NM-6040000-SN 20 61 | SB-3100008-0B 12 48 | SM-6050802-TP 14 25

M3002-594-00C 32 8 | NM-6040000-SN 44 42 | SB-3100008-0C 12 49 | SM-6053502-TP 10 53

M3003-580-000 32 25 | NM-6050001-SE 28 13 | SB-3100008-0D 12 50 | SM-6060802-TP 24 18

M3003-590-00A 30 8 | NM-6050001-SE 28 17 | SD-0500803-TP 18 47 | SM-6061610-SC 28 6

M3004-511-00A 32 24 | NM-6050001-SP 18 40 | SD-0530221-SP 16 25 | SM-6067552-TP 4 48

M8002-430-000 2 4 | NM-6060001-SC 4 50 | SD-0601021-SP 38 11 | SM-6067552-TP 38 32

M8510-581-0A0 30 50 | NM-6060001-SC 30 6 | SD-0640321-SP 14 21 | SM-6850802-TN 42 23

M8510-594-AA0 32 1 | NM-6060001-SC 38 33 | SD-0640391-TP 16 27 | SM-8040412-TP 16 65

M8510-594-BA0 32 2 | NM-6080721-SE 38 62 | SD-0640482-SP 16 28 | SM-8050812-TP 10 43

M8510-594-CA0 32 3 | NM-6080721-SE 40 25 | SD-0640602-SP 14 23 | SM-8053002-TP 18 19

M8520-580-0A0 42 48 | NM-6120001-SE 40 27 | SD-0650305-TP 18 48 | SM-8060612-TP 6 28

M8520-590-0A0 32 26 | NM-6160511-SE 28 18 | SD-0720321-TP 16 26 | SM-8060612-TP 22 20

M8520-590-0A0 36 11 | NM-6540023-SB 10 49 | SD-0720803-TH 10 39 | SM-8060612-TP 22 21

M8520-592-0A0 30 47 | NS-6110310-SP 38 9 | SD-0790311-TP 18 49 | SM-8060612-TP 22 22

M8521-580-0A0 42 72 | NS-6110420-SP 10 33 | SD-0800321-TH 12 33 | SM-8060612-TP 22 50

M8521-594-0A0 33 1 | NS-6110420-SP 18 41 | SD-0800331-TH 14 22 | SM-8060812-TP 6 46

M8521-594-0A0 44 27 | NS-6110420-SP 18 42 | SD-0800331-TH 32 32 | SM-8061612-TP 6 29

M8522-594-0A0 33 4 | NS-6110530-SP 2 48 | SD-0800431-SP 10 31 | SM-9061203-SE 40 19

M8522-594-0A0 44 30 | NS-6120310-SP 16 33 | SD-1100301-TP 18 50 | SM-9061403-CP 24 19

M8590-513-0AA 42 62 | NS-6120310-SP 18 43 | SK-3311601-SE 38 29 | SM-9082023-SE 40 22

M8598-592-0A0 34 1 | NS-6120310-SP 38 13 | SK-3311601-SE 40 33 | SS-1060210-TP 20 5

M8599-590-AA0 32 19 | NS-6160520-SP 16 45 | SK-3382001-SE 2 49 | SS-1060210-TP 20 30

M8599-590-0A0 32 18 | NS-6660410-SH 18 .9 | SK-3382001-SE 32 17 | SS-1060210-TP 42 21

M8599-594-0A0 33 11 | NS-6660430-SP 18 11 | SK-3382001-SE 33 13 | SS-1060210-TP 44 22

M8599-594-0A0 44 43 | NS-6660430-SP 18 36 | SK-3382001-SE 34 9 | SS-1110640-TP 20 50

M8601-594-AA0 30 I SK-3382001-SE 38 38 | SS-1110640-TP 20 62

M8602-590-CA0 30 2 | PA-0600601-00 42 10 | SK-3382001-SE 44 36 | SS-1110840-SP 2 13

M8604-590-AC0 30 4 | PA-1001019-00 42 9 | SK-3482001-SE 30 42 | SS-1110840-SP 2 14

M8604-590-0C0 30 3 | PA-1501515-A0 14 19 | SK-3482001-SE 32 37 | S$S-4090515-SP 16 30

M8606-594-0A0 32 4 | PA-1602006-A0 24 35 | SK-3482001-SE 33 10 | SS-4090715-SP 2 10

M8607-594-0A0 32 5 | PA-2501506-A0 10 45 | SK-3482001-SE 44 25 | $S-4090715-SP 2 16

M8901-594-AA0 30 11 | PB-0000100-00 38 36 | SK-3513201-SE 40 34 | SS-4090715-SP 2 20

M8901-594-BA0 30 12 | PC-0105190-00 42 16 | SL-4030681-SF 30 29 | SS-4091015-SP 20 39

M8902-594-0A0 33 3 | PC-0124010-00 24 45 | SL-4030881-SF 32 11 | SS-4091015-SP 44 8

M8902-594-0A0 44 29 | PF-0552040-B0 38 51 | SL-4030891-SC 14 24 | $S-4110515-SP 4 33

M8910-590-0A0 30 5 | PH-1000332-SH 10 20 | SL-4030891-SC 30 30 | SS-4110515-SP 20 58

M8910-590-0A0 36 18 | PJ-0305200-01 38 52 | SL-4031081-SC 22 26 | SS-4110515-SP 26 27

M9001-590-0A0 36 1 | PJ-0320525-03 10 44 | SL-4031291-SC 22 27 | SS-4110515-SP 26 30

M9002-580-0A0 36 9 | PJ-0460390-01 42 17 | SL-4040681-SC 30 36 | SS-4110515-SP 44 38

M9003-580-0A0 36 2 | PJ-0460525-03 24 36 | SL-4040881-SF 30 31 | SS-4110715-SP 2 52

M9004-580-0A0 36 3 | PJ-3040405-04 14 20 | SL-4040881-SF 33 7 [ SS-4110715-SP 2 58

M9008-580-0A0 36 4 | PJ-3040600-01 8 7 | SL-4040881-SF 33 9 [ SS-4110715-SP 22 28

M9010-581-0A0 36 17 | PJ-3050652-02 38 53 | SL-4040881-SF 42 80 | SS-4110715-SP 22 29

M9011-590-0A0-A 32 28 | PJ-3090052-03 38 49 | SL-4040881-SF 44 33 | SS-4110715-SP 38 7

M9013-590-0A0 42 51 | PJ-3095200-01 38 37 | SL-4040881-SF 44 35 | SS-4110715-SP 38 8

M9014-580-0A0 36 16 | PS-0200062-KH 38 6 | SL-4041081-SF 30 33 | SS-4110815-SP 4 27

M9017-580-0A0 36 12 | PS-0400142-KH 6 40 | SL-4041091-SC 20 53 | SS-4110915-SP 2 21

M9019-580-0A0 4 34 | PV-0100110-00 42 54 | SL-4041091-SC 30 32 | SS-4111015-SP 2 11

M9020-580-AA0 36 6 | PV-1502090-00 8 5 | SL-4041091-SC 30 37 | SS-4111415-SP 24 21

M9020-580-0A0 36 5 | PV-1502090-00 8 9 | SL-4041091-SC 30 38 | SS-4150715-SP 4 19

M9021-594-0A0 33 5 | PV-1502090-00 8 10 | SL-4041091-SC 30 40 [ SS-4150715-SP 4 20

M9021-594-0A0 44 31 | PV-1502090-00 42 31 | SL-4041091-SC 44 26 | SS-4150715-SP 4 23

M9022-590-0A0 36 7 | PV-1502090-00 42 53 | SL-4041291-SC 6 31 | SS-4150715-SP 24 17

M9023-590-0A0 36 8 | PV-9150050-00 8 6 | SL-4041291-SC 8 1 | SS-4150715-SP 26 23

M9024-580-0A0 36 14 | PX-0500030-00 8 8 | SL-4041291-SC 32 34 | SS-4151215-SP 2 15

M9025-580-0A0 42 83 | PX-5000140-00 42 57 | SL-4041481-SC 20 35 | SS-4151215-SP 8 3

M9028-580-0A0 36 13 | PX-9500090-00 38 56 | SL-4041481-SC 44 14 | SS-4151215-SP 12 29

M9031-580-0A0 42 63 SL-4042081-SC 20 36 | SS-6060210-SP 42 22

—47 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PART NO
BE H N mE H_NO E BE

$S-6090520-SP 40 | SS-8111610-SP 56 | WS-0410002-KN 141-10308
$S-6090612-TP 2 | SS-8150822-TP 10 | WS-0410002-KP 141-10407
SS-6090630-TP 26 | $S-8150822-TP 58 | WS-0410002-KP 141-11801
$S-6090670-TP 50 | SS-8660330-SP 8 | WS-0510002-KN 141-12502
$S-6092120-SP 24 | SS-8660410-SP 19 | WS-0610002-KN 141-13450
$S-6110420-TP 46 | SS-8660512-TP 24 | WS-0621210-KR 141-14300
$S-6110430-TP 20 | SS-8660522-TP 4 | WS-0861410-KR 141-14409
$S-6110430-TP 43 | $S-8660522-TP 12 | wS-1253010-KN 141-14508
SS-6110430-TP 19 | SS-8660612-TP 9 | WS-1643202-KR 141-14607
SS-6110480-SP 33 | $S-8660612-TP 23 141-15364
$S-6110480-SP 35 | $S-8660810-TP 12 | 100-04109 141-15653
$S-6110480-SP 42 | $S8-8661012-TP 59 | 100-06005 141-17519
$S-6110480-SP 41 | $§-9111010-SP 14 | 100-38909 141-18053
$S-6110560-TP 24 | ST-4031611-0R 14 | 105-02300 141-18152
$S-6110560-TP 86 | ST-5041051-SN 75 105-70307 141-18251
$S-6110610-TP 15 | SV-4031006-SR 16 106- 18304 141-47805
$S-6110610-TP 18 110-43304 142-00802
$S-6110610-TP 57 | TA-0550604-R0 37 110-71602 142-00901
$S-6110610-TP 32 | TA-0750704-R0O 29 | 110-71701 142-01602
SS-6110610-TP 34 | TA-1050504-RO 59 | 110-72402 142-03806
$S-6110610-TP 45 | TA-1050504-R0O 22 110-72709 142-03905
$S-6110610-TP 29 | TA-1050504-R0O 30 | 111-55108 142-04655
SS-6110810-TP 29 | TA-1250406-R0 18 | 111-55207 142-04754
SS-6110810-TP 64 | TA-1250406-R0O 28 111-58300 142-04754
SS-6111052-TP 22 | TA-1250406-R0O 31 111-58409 142-04754
SS-6111140-SP 3 | TA-1270502-RO 13 111-58516 142-04911
SS-6111140-SP 41 | TA-2100904-R0O 25 | 111-58607 142-06650
SS-6111140-SP 30 111-59001 142-08409
$S-6111140-SP 30 | WP-0250501-SC 24 | 113-92107 142-09308
SS-6111140-SP 31 | WP-0280500-SC 70 114-04308 142-14019
$5-6111610-SP 35 | WP-0371016-SD 14 | 122-19705 142-14308
SS-6120930-SP 56 | WP-0371016-SD 27 135-02307 142-14712
SS-6120930-SP 6 | WP-0371016-SD 38 135-03305 142-14902
SS-6151142-TP 29 | WP-0371016-SD 7 135-08403 142-15057
$S-6151220-SP 21 | WP-0430800-SC 60 135-08601 142-15305
SS-6151220-SP 49 | WP-0430800-SC 40 135-08700 142-15404
$S-6151412-TP 22 | WP-0430801-SC 35 | 135-08809 142-15602
SS-6151440-SP 39 | WP-0430801-SE 20 135-08908 142-15701
$S-6151812-TP 32 | WP-0450000-SD 12 | 135-13205 142-15909
$S-6681712-TP 23 | WP-0450000-SD 24 | 135-13304 142-16006
SS-7060310-SP 71 | WP-0450000-SD 59 135-17206 142-16204
SS-7080510-TP 54 | WP-0450000-00 43 | 135-18501 142-16303
$S-7090410-SP 13 | WP-0450801-SD 10 135-30308 142-16410
SS-7090410-SP 16 | WP-0450846-SP 19 | 135-30357 142-17202
$S-7091110-TP 15 | WP-0450846-SP 26 135-51205 142-17301
SS-7091410-SP 38 | WP-0450846-SP 4] 135-51254 142-17400
$S-7110510-SP 58 | WP-0450846-SP 55 | 137-05108 142-18002
SS-7110710-SP 27 | WP-0450846-SP 17 137-86306 142-19000
$S-7110710-SP 56 | WP-0451026-SH 53 | 137-88302 142-19513
$S-7110730-SP 6 | WP-0480856-SP 25 138-16608 142-19604
SS-7110740-TP 54 | WP-0482086-SP 8 138-16764 142-19711
$S-7110740-TP 18 | WP-0501016-SD 45 | 138-16855 142-20503
SS-7110740-TP 42 | WP-0520656-SA 44 | 138-17408 142-20750
SS-7110740-TP 18 | WP-0520656-SA 30 | 138-17754 142-21253
SS-7110810-SP 19 | WP-0553216-SD 21 138-60200 142-21352
SS-7110840-SP 21 | WP-0600816-SP 28 138-60606 142-23010
$S-7110840-SP 45 | WP-0612066-SP 34 | 139-43204 142-24000
$S-7110840-SP 35 | WP-0621016-SD 26 141-00309 142-24109
$S-7110840-SP 17 | WP-0641600-SC 51 141-00408 142-25056
$S-7110840-SP 46 | WP-0641601-SD 31 141-00457 144-04107 6
SS-7110840-SP 42 | WP-0650876-SD 27 141-00705 6 144-31308 6
$S-7110840-SP 31 | WP-0651001-SC 46 141-00754 5 144-31407 6
$S-7110840-SP 55 | WP-0651056-SD 34 | 141-01208 1 144-31605 6
SS-7110840-SP 22 | WP-0651646-SC 49 | 141-02404 1 144-31704 6
$S-7110840-SP 23 | WP-0651646-SC 34 | 141-02503 5 144-31803 6
SS-7110840-SP 14 | WP-0671016-SE 20 | 141-07502 1 144-31852 6
SS-7110840-SP 43 | WP-0722316-SH 47 141-07700 2 144-31902 6
$S-7111120-TP 31 | WP-0740516-SP 14 | 141-08401 1 144-32009 6
$S-7111410-TP 34 | WP-0871602-SE 61 141-08500 2 144-32157 6
SS-7111810-TP 25 | WP-0871602-SE 23 141-08609 3 144-32304 12
$S-7151120-SP 25 | WP-0951016-SP 41 141-08708 4 144-32454 12
SS-7161040-SP 35 | WP-1302501-SE 28 | 141-08807 6 144-32504 12
$S-7661540-SP 30 | WP-1702600-S0 19 141-08906 7 144-32702 6
$S-8090610-SP 11 | WS-0310002-KR 27 141-08955 5 144-32959 16
SS-8090610-SP 58 | WS-0310702-KS 35 141-09250 26 144-33007 16
$S-8110510-SP 37 | WS-0410002-KN 61 141-09300 16 144-33106 16

— 48 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X HE N 5B H NO g H_NO B H_NO

144-33205 16 66 144-40457 44 16 229-31307 28 11

144-33403 10 47 144-40556 20 22 229-31406 28 8

144-33502 10 35 144-40556 20 45 229-33006 38 18

144-33601 10 13 144-40556 44 21 229-33204 38 20

144-33858 10 27 144-41000 20 15 229-51008 18 20

144-33908 10 30 144-41109 20 24 236-36202 2 29

144-34005 10 22 144-41208 20 49 236-36657 2 43

144-34104 10 26 144-41208 4 4 236-38109 4 38

144-34203 10 24 144-41505 20 34 236-38208 4 40

144-34302 10 32 144-41505 44 13 236-38307 4 39

144-34401 10 21 144-41703 20 33 236-38406 4 41

144-34500 10 4 144-41703 44 12

144-34609 10 8 144-41802 20 37

144-34708 10 18 144-41802 44 6

144-34807 10 42 144-41901 20 52

144-34906 10 11 144-41901 44 24

144-35200 12 28 144-42008 38 67

144-35309 44 46 144-42255 20 59

144-35358 12 7 144-42255 44 39

144-35358 44 45 144-42305 16 59

144-35507 12 1 144-42404 18 28

144-35606 12 5 144-42503 4 37

144-35705 12 6 144-42552 4 36

144-35804 12 11 144-42651 4 42

144-35903 12 13 144-42800 2 39

144-36000 12 20 144-42958 2 24

144-36158 12 22 144-42966 2 23

144-36208 12 27 144-43006 2 34

144-36257 12 26 144-43105 2 26

144-36307 12 52 144-43204 26 2

144-36406 12 25 144-43303 26 7

144-36406 38 15 144-43402 26 40

144-36554 12 23 144-44004 42 46

144-36604 20 25 144-44103 42 47

144-36604 20 54 144-44202 42 44

144-36703 42 85 144-44301 42 45

144-36802 24 1 144-44657 38 64

144-36901 24 13 144-45050 42 2

144-37057 24 7 144-45100 42 5

144-37156 24 8 144-45209 42 6

144-372565 42 64 144-45308 42 4

144-37651 14 1 144-45407 42 '3

144-37750 14 2 144-45506 42 7

144-37800 14 7 144-45605 42 8

144-37909 14 8 144-45902 42 65

144-38006 14 9 144-46009 42 66

144-38105 14 10 144-46108 42 68

144-38204 14 11 144-46157 42 67

144-38303 14 12 144-47056 44 1

144-38402 16 55 144-47908 22 17

144-38550 16 56 144-48005 22 1

144-38568 16 48 170-07402 40 10

144-38659 16 38 178-45009 30 13

144-38709 16 20 180-35709 42 13

144-38808 18 52 180-35808 42 14

144-38907 18 27 180-35907 42 15

144-39004 18 34

144-39103 20 7 210-60009 16 53

144-39103 20 32 225-28509 16 54

144-39103 44 11 225-37658 g 2.1

144-39152 20 1 225-38151 2 28

144-39251 20 2 225-38409 2 30

144-39350 20 28 226-84906 10 7

144-39350 4 2 229-06408 6 49

144-39400 42 40 229-06457 6 48

144-39509 42 41 229-20508 4 10

144-39608 20 3 229-30309 28 14

144-39707 20 4 229-30358 28 1

144-39806 42 42 229-30408 28 10

144-39905 42 43 229-30507 28 9

144-40002 20 29 229-30705 28 7

144-40002 44 23 229-30804 28 b

144-40101 42 84 229-30903 28 4

144-40309 20 14 229-31000 28 3

144-40457 20 17 229-31109 28 2

144-40457 20 40 229-31208 28 15

— 49 -




T O
T 182-8655 HUABHA 7 E T8 -2-1

o Nl
TEL. 03-3480-1111({{%%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(4' 1 v 4 V)
BELVRD, SRS
To order or for further
JUKI] CORPORATION information,

INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYOQ - CHO, CHOFU--SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

please contact:

Copyright (©) 2000 JUKI CORP. KZDR—YYAPNRHRARRDOLDFERCEET LMD HYET,

ABONAELENTER. HET5C & * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERLLET, T DA—Y YR bR, 2000511 FREDHRLBTHRLLE DTY,

All rights reserved throughout the world. % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2000.

2001. 6. Printedin Japan (E)






